Disbursement Claim for Measure Z. Funds

Disbursement Claim #:_2018-05 Claim Submission Date: _ 06/11/13

Request Details
Invoice Date | Approved Monthly | Budget Line Item | General Ledger Amount Requested
or Date Range Budget Account No. and
(if multiple Covering Invoiced Description
invoices) Month(s)
05/01/18- $247,309.85 Animal Dept. 12/ $256,240.70
05/31/18 Salary &
Benefits
05/01/18- $27,956.06 Veterinary 14/| $19,511.97
05/31/18 Dept. Salary &
Benefits
05/01/18- $35,000.00 Animal Feed 15/ | $ 18,481.44
05/31/18
05/01/18- $70,000.00 Utilities 38/| $48,108.14
05/31/18
Wire Fee $10.00
$380,265.91 Subtotal $342,352.25
Less Wire Fee -$10.00
TOTAL $342,342.25
AMOUNT
256,240.7 + REQUESTED
19,511.97 +
y usage, or Operations Claim budget variance explanation:
18,481.44 +
48,108.14 +
10 +
0 -
10 =
Total [7 items]
342,342.25 T
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2018 Budget

Increase to Budget

2018-01
2018-02
2018-03
2018-04
2018-05

Total

Carryover from prior yr

Spent YTD

Funds remaining

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Measure Z Operational

Reconcilliation of Claims to Budget

Animal Veterinary
Salary Salary

$247,412.11 $22,021.87
$254,445.43 $22,985.30
$364,553.94 $31,811.11
$260,982.08 $21,753.00
$256,240.70 $19,511.97
$1,383,634.26 $118,083.25
$3,206,316.00 $362,806.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1.383,634.26 $118,083.25
$1,822,681.74 $244,722.75

January - December

2018

Animal
Feed
$27,000.43
$25,122.42
$32,757.32
$36,413.97
$18,481.44

$139,775.58

$420,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$139,775.58
$280,224.42

Less wire fees:

Utilities Wire Fees
$51,083.38 $10.00
$4,065.70 $10.00
$59,815.00 $10.00
$49,959.89 $10.00
$48,108.14 $10.00
$213,032.11 $50.00

Total

$452,980.00 $250.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$213,032.11 $50.00
$239,947.89 $200.00

Adjustment

Claim Total

$347,527.79
$306,628.85
$488,947.37
$369,118.94
$342,352.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,854,575.20

-$50.00

$1,854,525.20

$4,442 352.00

$0.00
$0.00

1,854,575.20
$2,587,776.80
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Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
REVENUE
Self-Generated Revenue
Admissions »
Admissions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Admissions-Special Events $13,500.00 $1,620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,075.00 $0.00 $0.00
Admissions-Visitor Services $5,125,238.00 $614,366.00 $0.00 $553,233.10 $2,308,768.00 $0.00 $2,317,936.96
Combo Tickets - Adults $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Combo Tickets - Child/Senior $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Over and Under $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Over and Under-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $317.84 $0.00 $0.00 $753.95
g Total Admissions $5,138,738.00 $615,986.00 $0.00 $553,550.94 $2,314,843.00 $0.00 $2,318,690.91
a
§ Adopt an Animal
AdopélEAn Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adopt:gAn Animal-Development $35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $550.00 $14,583.31 $0.00 $10,995.00
Total Adopt an Animal $35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $550.00 $14,583.31 $0.00 $10,995.00
Board Designated for Endow
Board Designated Endowment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Board Designated Endowment Income-Deve $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,190.00
Endowment Trust Fund-Perm $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Board Designated for Endowment $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,190.00
Education
After School Programs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
After School Programs-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Dues $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Dues-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Annual Dues-Volunteer $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $1,960.00
Camp Scholarships $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Camp Scholarships-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Class Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Class Fees-Education
Class Fees-Volunteer
Cookbook Sales
Cookbook Sales-Volunteer
Docent Activities
Docent Activities-Volunteer
Education-General Income
Education-General Income-Education
Docent Fundraising Income
Docent Fundraising Income-Volunteer
Grant§

@
Grants"Education
J uniogUniversity Income
JuniogUniversity Income-Education
Ovenght Income
Ovemnight Income-Education
Scout Guide-Education
Service Income
Service Income-Education
Service Income-Volunteer
Teacher Resource Guide Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income
Teacher Training Workshop Income-Educati
Trip Income
Trip Income-Education
Trip Income-Volunteer
Uniform Income
Uniform Income-Volunteer
Wild Connections Lab Income
Wild Connections Lab Income-Education
Zoo Adventures Camp Income

Zoo Adventures Camp Income-Education

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $2,460.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $3,400.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $4,600.00
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $868.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 $3,764.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $380.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$57,000.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $11,432.92 $23,750.00 $0.00 $38,035.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$206,000.00 $17,166.67 $0.00 (875.00) $85,833.31 $0.00 $25,261.50
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Zoo Boo Haunted House Income

Zoo Preview Income

Zoo Preview Income-Volunteer

Z0o School Income

Zoo Talks Income

Zoo Talks Income-Education

Zoopeteer Income

Zoopeteer Income-Education

Zoopeteer Income-Volunteer

Camp Scholarships-Res

Camp%cholarships-Res-Education

Gfants_IURes

Gram%Res-Education

Grant§Res-Volunteer

GrantggPerm

Tour Income

Tour Income-Volunteer

Tot Time Income

Tot Time Income-Education

Zoomobile Income

Zoomobile Income-Education

Behind the Scenes-Education

Facility Rental-Education

Miscellaneous Income-Education

Uniform-Teen Payment- Volunteer
Total Education

Food Services

Concessions Commission

Concessions Commission-Administration

Concessions Commission-Development

Total Food Services

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $984.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,969.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $385.00 $2,708.31 $0.00 $2,420.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$550.00 $45.83 $0.00 $0.00 $229.15 $0.00 $500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,916.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $626.00 $3,125.00 $0.00 $2,404.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $708.33 $0.00 $1,270.00 $3,541.65 $0.00 $5,719.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$48,500.00 $4,041.67 $0.00 $12,997.74 $20,208.31 $0.00 $33,951.34
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $7,929.50 $25,000.00 $0.00 $42,940.50
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $450.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $2,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$441,550.00 $36,795.84 $0.00 $40,268.16 $183,978.96 $0.00 $168,365.76
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$725,050.00 $87,006.00 $0.00 $98,211.52 $326,271.00 $0.00 $337,862.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$725,050.00 $87,006.00 $0.00 $98,211.52 $326,271.00 $0.00 $337,862.85
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Gift Shop

Gift Shop Income

Gift Shop Commission

Gift Shop Commission-Administration
Total Gift Shop

Giraffe Feeding
Giraffe Feeding Income
Giraffe Feeding Income-Education
Giraﬁ’é’Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Giraffe Feeding

Bed ¢-8

Z Grants/Fundraising
Annu% Fund
Conservation Income-Animal
Conservation Income-Development
Conservation Income-Education
Conservation Income-Veterinary
Conservation Income
Donations
Donations-Marketing
Donations-Development
Donations-Special Events
Donations-Education
Donations-Volunteer
In-Kind Contributions
In-Kind Contributions-Development
In-Kind Contributions - Volunteer
New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income
Annual Fund-Res

Conservation Income-Res-Development

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$477,680.00 $57,322.00 $0.00 $64,148.57 $214,955.00 $0.00 $240,442.77
$477,680.00 $57,322.00 $0.00 $64,148.57 $214,955.00 $0.00 $240,442.77
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$580,040.00 $69,605.00 $0.00 $71,734.00 $261,019.00 $0.00 $258,630.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $409.20
$580,040.00 $69,605.00 $0.00 $71,734.00 $261,019.00 $0.00 $259,039.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $796.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,136.11

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $535.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $5,450.61 $125,000.00 $0.00 $24,951.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $16.08 $125.00 $0.00 $647.02
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.00
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Conservation Income-Res-Veterinary

Donations-Res

Donations-Res-Marketing

Donations-Res-Development

Donations-Res-Education

Donations-Res-Veterinary

In-Kind Contributions-Res

New Sea Lion Exhibit Fundraising Income-

Donations-Perm

Donations-Perm-Education

DoceﬁEducation Fund-Perm

Spong;:rships

Spon%rships-Development

Sponégrships-Res

Spon%rships-Res-Devclopment

Pay Loader Kiddie Ride-Development

Pay Loader Ride-Africa-Res-Development
Total Grants/Fundraising

Group Event/Facility Rental
Facility Rental
Facility Rental-Special Events

Total Group Event/Facility Rental

Interest Income
Interest Income
Interest Income-Administration
Interest Income-Perm

Total Interest Income

Membership
Corporate Membership

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,893.89 $0.00 $0.00 $132,006.31

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $10,416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $206.71
$325,450.00 $27,120.83 $0.00 $10,656.58 $135,604.15 $0.00 $190,344.51
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$575,000.00 $47,916.66 $0.00 $158,341.35 $239,583.30 $0.00 $263,648.13
$575,000.00 $47,916.66 $0.00 $158,341.35 $239,583.30 $0.00 $263,648.13
$380,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $10,192.16 $65,000.00 $0.00 $50,942.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.74 $0.00 $0.00 $189.59
$380,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 $10,235.90 $65,000.00 $0.00 $51,132.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Membership Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Membership Income-Membership $1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $170,797.52 $557,395.81 $0.00 $743,880.07

Total Membership $1,337,750.00 $111,479.17 $0.00 $170,797.52 $557,395.81 $0.00 $743,880.07

Special Events
Boutique Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Corporate Tent Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibitor Booth Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exhibitor Booth Income-Special Events $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
Raffle Ticket Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Raﬁlé icket Income-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Santaﬁhoto-Spccial Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Scripéales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Scriptgéales—Special Events $8,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Aucti§é1 Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auction Income-Special Events $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income-Special Events $595,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 (85,606.83) $52,000.00 $0.00 $64,347.67
ZooLights 3D Glasses Income-Special Even $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Special Event Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sponsorships-Res-Special Events $90,500.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Sponsorships-Res-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Special Events $732,850.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 (85,606.83) $66,000.00 $0.00 $69,647.67

Stingray Exhibit
Stingray Admissions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stingray Admissions-Education $298,550.00 $35,826.00 $0.00 $37,770.00 $134,347.50 $0.00 $134,348.00
Stingray Admissions-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stingray Feeding Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Stingray Feeding Income-Education $42,650.00 $5,118.00 $0.00 $4,235.00 $19,192.50 $0.00 $15,019.00
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Stingray Feeding Income-Visitor Services
Total Stingray Exhibit

Other
Biofacts
Elephant Painting Income
Enrichment Income
Fundraising Pins Income-Development
Orang Research Income
Photography Lab Income
Postero%come-Developmcnt
Sales g'ig Animals
Sales%f Animals-Animals
Speci@ Project Income
Zoo Cg}'eer Workshop Income
Interfut%d Transfer
Net Assets Released from Restrictions
Enrichment Income-Res-Development
Fundraising Pins Income-Res-Development
Orang Research Income-Res
Special Project Income-Res
Interfund Transfer-Res
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Res
Interfund Transfer-Perm
Net Assets Released from Restrictions-Perm
Miscellaneous Income
Miscellaneous Income-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous Income-Human Resources
Airbrush Tattoo Income
ATM Income
ATM Income-Administration

Parking Passes

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$341,200.00 $40,944.00 $0.00 $42,005.00 $153,540.00 $0.00 $149,367.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($25.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,925.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $8,333.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $171.50 $625.00 $0.00 $532.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Penny Press Income $14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $1,308.00 $5.,833.31 $0.00 $3,885.50
Penny Press Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo Machine Income $11,000.00 $916.67 $0.00 $1,147.95 $4,583.31 $0.00 $4,003.01
Photo Machine Income-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Photo/Video Income-Marketing $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Z00 Book Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Zoo Key Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pay Loader Kiddie Ride $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Vending Commission-Administration $37,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $2,419.75 $16,875.00 $0.00 $5,199.30
o Camel Rides
Ca.mcgzides $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
‘I_’U" Total Camel Rides $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
o)
%
ry Stroller/Wheelchair Rental
Suoll%/WheeIchair Rental Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
© Total Stroller/Wheelchair Rental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other $84,000.00 $8,375.01 $0.00 $5,607.20 $36,249.93 $0.00 $25,278.11
Total Self-Generated Revenue $11,184,308.00 $1,132,467.18 $0.00 $1,221,499.91 $4,569,023.46 $0.00 $4,835,884.06
TOTAL REVENUE $11,184,308.00 $1,132,467.18 $0.00 $1,221,499.91 $4,569,023.46 $0.00 $4,835,884.06
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Income Statement ,
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May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
EXPENSES
Personnel Expenses
Administration
Benefits-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Benefits-Administration $130,004.14 $9,864.71 $0.00 $9,512.09 $54,254.61 $0.00 $49,682.67
Payroll Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Administration $64,335.41 $4,881.77 $0.00 49.09 $0.00 $25,891.72
Retirement Contribution-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 35,138.08 +[50.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Administration $18,082.91 $1,372.13 $0.00 46.54 $0.00 $6,386.15
Salarigs-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 14,086.7  +g000 $0.00 $0.00
Sal,ari%—Administration $885,444.24 $67,187.51 $0.00 4,974.09 + 22.45 $0.00 $340,983.26
Work#rs Comp-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Work,%s Comp-Administration $5,675.31 $430.64 $0.00 185,239.25 +(6847 $0.00 $2,172.02
?nh Total Administration $1,103,542.01 $83,736.76 $0.00 41.16 $0.00 $425,115.82
© 16,802.58 =
Animal Total [5 items]
Benefits-Animal $390,431.59 $30,063.23 + $35,138.08 256,240.7 T 52.55 $176,916.12 $176,916.12
Payroll Taxes-Animal $174,076.55 $13,403.89 o $14,086.70 $14/086.70 $73,634.36 $76,844 87 $76,844.87
Retirement Contribution-Animal $52,887.12 $4,072.31 o $4.974.09 $4,974.09 $22,371.24 $27,846.47 $27,846.47
Salaries-Animal $2,397,736.52 $184,772.04 JF $185.239.25 $185,239.25 $1,013,143.27 $1,010,427.11 $1,010,427.11
Workers Comp-Animal $194,784.22 $14,998.38  $16,802.58 $16,802.58 $82,393.71 $91,599.69 $91,599.69
Total Animal $3,209,916.00 $247,309.85 $256,240.70 2/ $256,240.70 $1,356,695.13 $1,383,634.26 $1,383,634.26
Education
Benefits-Education $74,068.36 $5,703.26 $0.00 $7,142.70 $31,330.90 $0.00 $36,569.07
Benefits-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payroll Taxes-Education $67,653.89 $5,209.35 $0.00 $5,903.04 $28,617.59 $0.00 $27,622.56
Payroll Taxes-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retirement Contribution-Education $9,511.43 $732.38 $0.00 $791.09 $4,023.33 $0.00 $3,692.02
Salaries-Education $749,089.21 $57,679.87 $0.00 $68,042.98 $316,864.73 $0.00 $352,789.70

Salaries-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Workers Comp-Education $60,881.11 $4,687.85 $0.00 $5,315.92 © $25,752.68 $0.00 $28,351.01
Workers Comp-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($32,362.00)

Total Education $961,204.00 $74,012.71 $0.00 $87,195.73 $406,589.23 $0.00 $416,662.36

Maintenance/Horticulture
Benefits-Maintenance $93,353.70 $7,188.23 $0.00 $8,464.29 $39,488.60 $0.00 $42,989.66
Benefits-Horticulture $58,480.33 $4,502.99 $0.00 $4,838.31 $24,737.15 $0.00 $22,097.53
Payroll Taxes-Maintenance $33,461.66 $2,576.55 $0.00 $2,385.93 $14,154.27 $0.00 $12,680.55
Payroll Taxes-Horticulture $18,563.36 $1,429.38 $0.00 $1,471.88 $7.852.29 $0.00 $7,091.21
Retirement Contribution-Maintenance $5,011.40 $385.88 $0.00 $701.80 $2,119.81 $0.00 $3,834.22
Rctirﬁcnt Contribution-Horticulture $4,457.29 $343.21 $0.00 $198.01 $1,885.43 $0.00 $1,158.81
Salari%—Maintenance $393,266.43 $30,281.52 $0.00 $31,288.82 $166,351.67 $0.00 $166,260.23
Salarigs-Horticulture $247,411.43 $19,050.68 $0.00 $19,240.58 $104,655.03 $0.00 $92,695.97
Workggs Comp-Maintenance $31,791.81 $2,447.97 $0.00 $2,918.88 $13,447.93 $0.00 $15,617.57
Workg;s Comp-Horticulture $21,087.59 $1,623.74 $0.00 $1,780.63 $8,920.03 $0.00 $8,593.36

© Total Maintenance/Horticulture $906,885.00 $69,830.15 $0.00 $73,289.13 $383,612.21 $0.00 $373,019.11

Mem/Dev/Marketing
Benefits-Marketing $30,279.06 $2,331.49 $0.00 $782.58 $12,808.03 $0.00 $3,963.72
Benefits-Membership $15,112.98 $1,163.70 $0.00 $538.66 $6,392.79 $0.00 $4,642.33
Benefits-Development $19,252.17 $1,482.42 $0.00 $1,380.27 $8,143.65 $0.00 $7,748.99
Benefits-Special Event $32,800.31 $2,525.62 $0.00 $1,453.10 $13,874.52 $0.00 $9,443.00
Payroll Taxes-Marketing $10,362.04 $797.88 $0.00 $760.84 $4,383.13 $0.00 $4,143.77
Payroll Taxes-Membership $8,357.74 $643.55 $0.00 $785.68 $3,535.30 $0.00 $4,086.86
Payroll Taxes-Development $8,336.95 $641.95 $0.00 $582.16 $3,526.50 $0.00 $3,582.56
Payroll Taxes-Special Events $18,358.32 $1,413.59 $0.00 $1,785.72 $7,765.57 $0.00 $9,480.61
Retirement Contribution-Marketing $4,383.69 $337.54 $0.00 $320.57 $1,854.28 $0.00 $1,735.14
Retirement Contribution-Membership $3,985.10 $306.85 $0.00 $271.60 $1,685.69 $0.00 $1,424.79
Retirement Contribution-Development $3,947.33 $303.94 $0.00 $313.08 $1,669.70 $0.00 $1,919.57
Retirement Contribution-Special Event $2,842.25 $218.85 $0.00 $281.93 $1,202.26 $0.00 $2,121.75
Salaries-Marketing $140,211.85 $10,796.31 $0.00 $9,945.05 $59,309.60 $0.00 $54,163.28

Salaries-Membership $112,501.84 $8,662.64 $0.00 $10,270.10 $47,588.27 $0.00 $53,437.88
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May 2018 + Ties to attached General Ledger
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Salaries-Development $118,968.03 $9,160.54 $0.00 $7,742.94 $50,323.47 $0.00 $47,532.00
Salaries-Special Events $252,426.24 $19,436.82 $0.00 $19,416.87 $106,776.30 $0.00 $120,037.54
Workers Comp-Marketing $1,208.44 $93.05 $0.00 $72.42 $511.17 $0.00 $421.54
Workers Comp-Membership $697.57 $53.71 $0.00 $65.25 $295.06 $0.00 $412.49
Workers Comp-Development $701.20 $53.99 $0.00 $56.36 $296.60 $0.00 $339.13
Workers Comp-Special Events $20,558.68 $1,583.02 $0.00 $1,512.39 $8,696.31 $0.00 $10,311.91

Total Mem/Dev/Marketing $805,291.79 $62,007.46 $0.00 $58,337.57 $340,638.20 $0.00 $340,948.86

Operations
Benefits-Operations $14,322.00 $1,102.79 $0.00 $6,058.19 $0.00 $5,776.90
Payro% Taxes-Operations $6,061.47 $466.73 $0.00 290831 + $2,563.99 $0.00 $2,365.08
Retirsznent Contribution-Operations $3,323.31 $255.89 $0.00 1,323.67 +|$1,405.74 $0.00 $1,275.59
Salalﬁs-Operations $87.419.01 $6,731.26 $0.00 $36,978.23 $0.00 $31,418.97
Workgrs Comp-Operations $7,108.21 $547.33 $0.00 371.78  + $3,006.76 $0.00 $2,946.57

Z‘:é Total Operations $118,234.00 $9,104.00 $0.00 13,462.76 + $50,012.91 $0.00 $43,783.11

Veterinary 1,445.45 =
Benefits-Veterinary $43,407.26 $3,342.36 $2,908.31 Total [5 items][$18,361.27 $16,047.64 $16,047.64
Payroll Taxes-Veterinary $21,768.44 $1,676.17 $1,323.67 19,511.97  T| $9,208.05 $6,782.47 $6,782.47
Retirement Contribution-Veterinary $6,663.95 $533.12 $371.78 / $2,632.24 $2,019.74 $2,019.74
Salaries-Veterinary $267,558.73 $20,602.02 $13,462.76 $13,462.76 $113,177.33 $85,122.30 $85,122.30
Workers Comp-Veterinary $23,407.62 $1,802.39 $1,445.45 $1,445.45 $9,901.40 $8,111.10 $8,111.10

Total Veterinary $362,806.00 $27,956.06 $19,511.97 kz $19,511.97 $153,280.29 $118,083.25 $118,083.25

Visitor Services
Benefits-Security $39,341.51 $3,029.30 $0.00 $1,814.75 $16,641.44 $0.00 $8,604.59
Benefits-Visitor Services $24,491.99 $1,885.88 $0.00 $4,700.53 $10,360.10 $0.00 $23,554.51
Payroll Taxes-Security $44,777.56 $3,447.87 $0.00 $1,651.17 $18,940.90 $0.00 $8,507.98
Payroll Taxes-Visitor Services $14,875.56 $1,145.42 $0.00 $2,488.08 $6,292.35 $0.00 $12,430.83
Retirement Contribution-Security $5,770.11 $444.30 $0.00 $287.35 $2,440.75 $0.00 $1,204.33
Retirement Contribution-Visitor Services $2,942.64 $226.58 $0.00 $421.55 $1,244.72 $0.00 $2,273.62
Salaries-Security $414,469.10 $31,914.12 $0.00 $21,600.14 $175,320.43 $0.00 $111,293.43
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May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Salaries-Visitor Services $204,007.41 $15,708.57 $0.00 $31,953.85 $86,295.13 $0.00 $163,087.96
Workers Comp-Security $34,829.61 $2,681.88 $0.00 $1,942.57 $14,732.92 $0.00 $10,152.30
Workers Comp-Visitor Services $16,851.53 $1,297.57 $0.00 $2,948.90 $7,128.18 $0.00 $15,046.73
Total $802,357.02 $61,781.49 $0.00 $69,808.89 $339,396.92 $0.00 $356,156.28
Total Personnel Expenses $8,270,235.82 $635,738.48 $275,752.67 $651,119.16 $3,490,766.05 $1,501,717.51 $3,457,403.05
Other Expenses
Advertising
Advertising $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adver'\t)ising-Marketing $375,600.00 $31,300.00 $0.00 $6,320.70 $156,500.00 $0.00 $58.815.65
Adve%sing—Membership $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $394.25
Adve%sing-Development $1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.65 $0.00 $0.00
Advc%ising—Education $9,000.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $3,712.00
Advegising-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adve%sing-Adminisu'ation $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adveﬁising-[nfonnation Technology $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Advertising $388,300.00 $32,358.33 $0.00 $6,320.70 $161,791.65 $0.00 $62,921.90
Animal Services
Animal Acquisitions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Animal $7,000.00 $539.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,961.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Acquisitions-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Enrichments-Animal $7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $3,534.70 $2,916.65 $0.00 $3.875.89
Animal Feed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Feed-Animal $420,000.00 $35,000.00 $18,481.44 $18,481.44 $175,000.00 $139,775.58 $139,775.58
Animal Feed-Education $20,000.00 $1,666.67 ' $0.00 $507.39 $8,333.31 $0.00 $6,960.59
Animal Shipping (Only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Animal Shipping-Animal $105,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $1,040.55 $66,500.00 $0.00 $14,800.69
Antivenin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Antivenin-Animal $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $43.27

Total Animal Services $562,000.00 $63,039.00 $18,481.44 2/ $23,564.08 $256,960.96 $139,775.58 $165,456.02
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Community Support
Community Support
Total

Computer/Software
Computer Maint Agrmt
Computer Maint Agrmt-Maintenance
Computer Maint Agrmt-Animals
Computer Maint Agrmt-Marketing
Com@ter Maint Agrmt-Membership
Comﬂ.ﬁter Maint Agrmt-Education
Comépter Maint Agrmt-Volunteer
Comp?ater Maint Agrmt-Security
Comgxter Maint Agrmt-Visitor Services
Comﬁc‘gter Maint Agrmt-Administration
Computer Maint Agrmt-Human Resource
Computer Maint Agrmt-Finance
Computer Hardware
Computer Hardware-Maintenance
Computer Hardware-Horiticulture
Computer Hardware-Animal
Computer Hardware-Marketing
Computer Hardware-Membership
Computer Hardware-Development
Computer Hardware-Education
Computer Hardware-Volunteer
Computer Hardware-Veterinary
Computer Hardware-Security
Computer Hardware-Visitor Services
Computer Hardware-Administration

Computer Hardware-Human Resources

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,083.31 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,708.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00
$10,600.00 $883.33 $0.00 $196.00 $4,416.65 $0.00 $784.00
$4,200.00 $350.00 $0.00 $261.32 $1,750.00 $0.00 $1,045.28
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $653.32 $8,333.31 $0.00 $3,789.25
$8,750.00 $729.17 $0.00 $1,135.14 $3,645.81 $0.00 $5,675.70
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $2,062.50 $2,500.00 $0.00 $3,382.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $1,134.48
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $434.57
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 (34.46) $1,041.65 $0.00 $614.33
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $921.34
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Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Computer Hardware $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $724.27
Computer Software/Supplies $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $250.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Maintenance $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Animal $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $247.50
Computer Software/Supplies-Marketing $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Membership $600.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Development $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00
Computer Software/Supplies-Education $900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 $0.00 $387.99
Comp'gter Software/Supplies-Volunteer $700.00 $58.33 $0.00 $0.00 $291.65 $0.00 $0.00
Compgter Software/Supplies-Veterinary $2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $36.39 $833.31 $0.00 $36.39
Comp%"ter Software/Supplies-Security $1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00
Compﬁter Software/Supplies-Visitor Servi $420.00 $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.00 $0.00 ($166.50)
Compuiter Software/Supplies-Administrat $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 $8,658.00
ComRQy,"ter Software/Supplies-Human Reso $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
© Total Computer/Software $127,770.00 $11,147.50 $0.00 $4,340.21 $55,237.18 $0.00 $28,319.10
Conservation
Conservation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Animal $250,000.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $104,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conservation-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Conservation $250,000.00 $20,833.33 $0.00 $0.00 $104,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services
Consultant Fees $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $3,450.00 $1,666.65 $0.00 $10,608.75
Consultant Fees-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Horticulture $10,500.00 $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,375.00 $0.00 $630.00
Consultant Fees-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
Consultant Fees-Education $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Veterinary $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,229.87 $6,250.00 $0.00 $3,586.12

Consultant Fees-Security $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Consultant Fees-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consultant Fees-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,965.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,520.49
Consultant Fees-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services $30,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Maintenance $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $3,038.76 $25,000.00 $0.00 $9,512.70
Contracted Services-Horticulture $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $6,436.52 $6,250.00 $0.00 $8,911.52
Contracted Services-Animal $20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $1,219.69 $8,333.31 $0.00 $3,085.16
Contracted Services-Marketing $27,850.00 $2,320.83 $0.00 $2,490.00 $11,604.15 $0.00 $7,205.06
Contrathed Services-Membership $9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $530.00 $3,958.31 $0.00 $1,761.77
Contrggted Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conu%‘,ted Services-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $743.25
Contl:;a!;cted Services-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contrasted Services-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,313.46
Contrg?,ted Services-Security $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $2,234.80 $1,666.65 $0.00 $3.,966.31
Conu'fcted Services-Visitor Services $257,000.00 $21,416.67 $0.00 $23,471.41 $107,083.31 $0.00 $115,526.73
Contracted Services-Administration $1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $0.00 $666.65 $0.00 $450.10
Contracted Services-Information Technolog $60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $13,166.72 $25,000.00 $0.00 $33,623.28
Contracted Services-Human Resources $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contracted Services-Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.58 $0.00 $0.00 $241.57
Security Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Maintenance $1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $105.00 $729.15 $0.00 $525.00
Security Services-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Security Services-Animal $1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $137.00 $708.31 $0.00 $685.00
Security Services-Marketing $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $54.60 $208.31 $0.00 $273.00
Security Services-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00
Security Services-Educatidn $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $218.40 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,092.00
Security Services-Veterinary $1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $126.00 $750.00 $0.00 $630.00
Security Services-Security $6,100.00 $508.33 $0.00 $480.00 $2,541.65 $0.00 $1,080.00
Security Services-Visitor Services $9,200.00 $766.67 $0.00 $912.00 $3,833.31 $0.00 $3,940.00

Security Services-Administration $1,350.00 $112.50 $0.00 $112.00 $562.50 $0.00 $560.00




6/13/2018 9:27:55AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 16
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Total Contracted Services $562,600.00 $48,070.83 $0.00 $63,885.35 $240,353.91 $0.00 $230,011.27

Depreciation Expense
Depreciation - Misc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Land $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Grounds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Exhibits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Buildings and Structures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Anim $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Buildings and Structures-Educ $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $290.50 $1,666.65 $0.00 $1,452.50
Depr%iation Buildings and Structures-Visi $10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $725.21 $4,166.65 $0.00 $3,626.05
Depré_'giation Furniture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depr%iation Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,673.40 $0.00 $0.00 $13,367.00
Depregiation Vehicles-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depr%iation Zoo Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreugiation Zoo Equipment-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Veterinary $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Administratio $450,000.00 $37,500.00 $0.00 $34,977.61 $187,500.00 $0.00 $174,888.05
Depreciation Sea Lion Cove $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation - Utilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Depreciation - African Adventure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Depreciation Expense $464,000.00 $38,666.66 $0.00 $38,666.72 $193,333.30 $0.00 $193,333.60

Dues
Dues $37,000.00 $3,083.33 $0.00 $1,642.17 $15,416.65 $0.00 $11,856.85
Dues-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Horticulture $350.00 $29.17 $0.00 $0.00 $145.81 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Animal $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
Dues-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $280.00

Dues-Membership $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Dues-Development
Dues-Education
Dues-Volunteer
Dues-Veterinary
Dues-Security
Dues-Visitor Services
Dues-Administration
Dues-Human Resources
Dues-Operations

Total Dues

S§-810¢C

Event Expense
Advégising-Specia.l Events

BanKX harges-Events

Comgtilter Maint Agrmt-Special Events
Comgltcr Hardware-Special Events
Consultant Fees-Special Events
Contracted Services-Special Events
Credit Card Fees-Special Events
Depreciation Zoo Equipment-Special Events
Dues-Special Events

Equipment Lease/Rental-Special Events
Equipment Maintenance-Special Events
Equipment Purchases-Special Events
Event Supplies-Special Events
Food/Catering-Special Events

Member Premiums-Special Events
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Special Events
Misc. Specialized Services-Special Events
Miscellaneous-Special Events

Office Furniture-Special Events

Office Supplies-Special Events

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $83.31 $0.00 $80.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $20.81 $0.00 $48.00
$2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,050.00 $0.00 $1,258.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,291.65 $0.00 $4,818.36
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.65 $0.00 $217.00
$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00
$50,950.00 $3,979.16 $0.00 $1,642.17 $21,945.68 $0.00 $18,558.21
$9,400.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,708.31 $0.00 $74.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.33 $0.00 $0.00 $261.32
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$53,800.00 $1,325.00 $0.00 $5,073.88 $11,924.96 $0.00 $15,616.33
$11,600.00 $966.67 $0.00 $39.95 $4,833.31 $0.00 $306.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,300.00 $2,466.67 $0.00 $6,244.38 $16,933.31 $0.00 $12,042.36
$2,280.00 $106.67 $0.00 $0.00 $533.31 $0.00 $2,982.04
$24,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,333.31 $0.00 $1,493.01
$66,100.00 $916.67 $0.00 $2,887.81 $10,383.27 $0.00 $10,683.22
$283,950.00 $24,937.50 $0.00 $91,785.06 $117,387.46 $0.00 $139,224.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,300.00 $941.66 $0.00 $0.00 $4,308.30 $0.00 $2,660.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$3,200.00 $266.67 $0.00 $65.22 $1,333.31 $0.00 $1,809.36
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Postage-Special Events

Printing-Special Events

Employee Relations-Special Events

Repairs and Replacements-Special Events
Returned Checks From Patrons-Special Eve
Security Services-Special Events
Signage-Special Events

Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Special Ever
Staff Development-Training-Special Events
Subschiptions/Publications-Special Events
Suppges-SpeciaJ Events

RCCO%’IitiOl’I Expense-Special Events
Sa.le%?l" ax Expense-Special Events
Teleplone-Special Events

Unitg\}ms-Special Events

Vehige Repair and Maintenance-Special Ev
Volunteer Recognition-Special Events
Recruiting-Special Event

Total

Equipment
Equipment Lease/Rental
Equipment Lease/Rental-Maintenance
Equipment Lease/Rental-Horticulture
Equipment Lease/Rental-Animal
Equipment Lease/Rental-Marketing
Equipment Lease/Rental-Membership
Equipment Lease/Rental-Development
Equipment Lease/Rental-Education
Equipment Lease/Rental-Veterinary
Equipment Lease/Rental-Security

Equipment Lease/Rental-Visitor Services

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$20,445.00 $10.00 $0.00 $480.20 $6,274.96 $0.00 $9,411.81
$40,700.00 $1,850.00 $0.00 $2,688.40 $13,950.00 $0.00 $12,383.48
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $499.96 $0.00 $1,498.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,450.00 $583.33 $0.00 $1,220.00 $4,916.65 $0.00 $2,788.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $453.50
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $50.00 $2,291.65 $0.00 $345.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7,000.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $624.96 $0.00 $3.425.56
$1,300.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $254.15 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$900.00 $75.00 $0.00 $57.24 $375.00 $0.00 $294.65
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $191.58 $833.31 $0.00 $351.39
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$626,045.00 $36,076.68 $0.00 $110,849.05 $203,957.80 $0.00 $218,105.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,300.00 $4,191.67 $0.00 $12,519.63 $20,958.31 $0.00 $51,773.98
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,958.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $37.50 $833.31 $0.00 $37.50
$14,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $369.58 $958.31 $0.00 $969.66
$16,000.00 $1,166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $7,833.31 $0.00 $1,270.49
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 (8173.26) $1,875.00 $0.00 $73.12
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $654.30 $208.31 $0.00 $3,729.06
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.65 $0.00 $6,376.25
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $192.45 $1,041.65 $0.00 $747.80
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Equipment Lease/Rental-Administration
Equipment Lease/Rental-Capital Projects
Equipment Lease/Rental-Operations
Equipment Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance-Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance-Horticulture
Equipment Maintenance-Animal
Equipment Maintenance-Marketing
Equipment Maintenance-Membership
Equi%nent Maintenance-Development
Equiénent Maintenance-Education
Equiﬁgnent Maintenance-Veterinary
Equi%nent Maintenance-Security
EquiPBnent Maintenance-Visitor Services
Equigment Maintenance-Administration
Equi;Oment Maintenance-Operations
Equipment Purchases

Equipment Purchases-Maintenance
Equipment Purchases-Horticulture
Equipment Purchases-Animal
Equipment Purchases-Marketing
Equipment Purchases-Membership
Equipment Purchases-Development
Equipment Purchases-Education
Equipment Purchases-Veterinary
Equipment Purchases-Security
Equipment Purchases-Visitor Services
Equipment Purchases-Administration
Equipment Purchases-Operations
Trailer Rental-General

Total Equipment

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $165.75 $2,083.31 $0.00 $586.36
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$700.00 $58.33 $0.00 $37.50 $291.65 $0.00 $37.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42.08 $0.00 $0.00 $210.40
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $638.69 $0.00 $0.00 $9,734.88
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $115.33 $1,666.65 $0.00 $165.74
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$1,600.00 $133.33 $0.00 $741.97 $666.65 $0.00 $1,439.55
$4,500.00 $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,875.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $442.83 $416.65 $0.00 $1,113.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,387.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $596.68 $0.00 $0.00 $1,677.87
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $55.76 $0.00 $0.00 $106.21
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.31 $0.00 $0.00
$15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $1,537.78
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$2,300.00 $191.67 $0.00 $0.00 $958.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 ($82.64) $1,458.31 $0.00 $86.10
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $462.85 $2,500.00 $0.00 $518.81
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,775.00 $1,981.25 $0.00 $0.00 $9.,906.25 $0.00 $3,779.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$23,000.00 $1,916.67 $0.00 $1,930.59 $9,583.31 $0.00 $9,652.95
$213,975.00 $17,664.61 $0.00 $18,747.59 $90,322.45 $0.00 $97,012.28
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Fleet
Fuel Surcharge
Fuel Surcharge-Marketing
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Maintenance
Gasoline/Motor Qil/Fuel-Horticulture
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Animal
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Education
Gasoline/Motor Oil/Fuel-Veterinary
GasolgleMotor Oil/Fuel-Visitor Services
Vehice Rental
Vehié% Rental-Maintenance
Vehi%e Rental-Development
Vehi®®: Repair and Maintenance
Vehigk Repair and Maintenance-Maintenan:
Vehigl’e Repair and Maintenance-Horticultu
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Animal
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Marketing
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Developme
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Education
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Veterinary
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Security
Vehicle Repair and Maintenance-Administra
Vehicle License & Registration
Vehicle License & Registration-Maintenanc
Vehicle

Total Fleet

Food/Catering
Food/Catering
Food/Catering-Maintenance

Food/Catering-Horticulture

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
May 2018

2018 Budget Budget

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5.,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $1,781.13 $2,083.31 $0.00 $7,697.60
$2,200.00 $183.33 $0.00 $0.00 $916.65 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $53.65
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $549.00 $1,666.65 $0.00 $1,267.61
$300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125.00 $0.00 $133.97
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$14,500.00 $1,208.33 $0.00 $321.70 $6,041.65 $0.00 $3.665.49
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $154.00 $1,083.31 $0.00 $789.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$39,100.00 $3,258.32 $0.00 $2,805.83 $16,291.52 $0.00 $13,607.32
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $625.00 $0.00 $103.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Food/Catering-Animal
Food/Catering-Marketing
Food/Catering-Membership
Food/Catering-Development
Food/Catering-Education
Food/Catering-Volunteer
Food/Catering-Veterinary
Food/Catering-Visitor Services
Food/Catering-Administration
Food/'gatering-Human Resources
Food@atering-Capita.l Projects
Total Food/Catering

¥ obed g-

Insurance
Insur%llce-Other

Liability Insurance

Liability Insurance-Administration
Property Insurance

Total Insurance

Mileage, Toll, Parking
Mileage-Toll-Parking
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Maintenance
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Horticulture
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Animal
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Marketing
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Membership
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Development
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Education
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Veterinary
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Security
Mileage-Toll-Parking-Administration

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $2,270.32
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$18,650.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,650.00 $0.00 $1,505.97
$7,000.00 $583.33 $0.00 $367.06 $2,916.65 $0.00 $773.17
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $63.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $312.50 $0.00 $185.05
$23,900.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $423.62
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$56,300.00 $2,245.84 $0.00 $367.06 $18,379.08 $0.00 $5,325.38
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $30,370.00 $77,083.31 $0.00 $103,602.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$185,000.00 $15,416.67 $0.00 $30,370.00 $77,083.31 $0.00 $103,602.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$1,450.00 $120.83 $0.00 $359.76 $604.15 $0.00 $359.76
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $104.15 $0.00 $0.00
$1,340.00 $107.50 $0.00 $0.00 $587.50 $0.00 $14.50
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $207.10 $20.81 $0.00 $207.10
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $20.81 $0.00 $8.18
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Mileage-Toll-Parking-Human Resources

Mileage-Toll-Parking-Operations
Total

Miscellaneous Business
Courier Services
Courier Services-Veterinary
Courier Services-Visitor Services
Courier Services-Administration
Sales Tax Expense
Salesgax Expense-Maintenance
Salesgax Expense-Horticulture
Salesg ax Expense-Animal
Sales%ax Expense-Marketing
Salesiax Expense-Membership
Salest%ax Expense-Development
Sales Tax Expense-Education
Sales Tax Expense-Volunteer
Sales Tax Expense-Veterinary
Sales Tax Expense-Security
Sales Tax Expense-Visitor Services
Sales Tax Expense-Administration
Trip Expense
Trip Expense-Animal
Trip Expense-Education
Trip Expense-Veterinary
Reference Materials
Reference Materials-Maintenance
Reference Materials-Horticulture
Reference Materials-Animal
Reference Materials-Education

Reference Materials-Volunteer

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

May 2018
May May
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,340.00 $274.16 $0.00 $566.86 $1,420.72 $0.00 $589.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $91.77
$6,350.00 $529.17 $0.00 $849.62 $2,645.81 $0.00 $2,027.43
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $83.31 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $83.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Reference Materials-Veterinary
Reference Materials-Security

Reference Materials-Administration
Reference Materials-Human Resources
Subscriptions/Publications
Subscriptions/Publications-Maintenance
Subscriptions/Publications-Horticulture
Subscriptions/Publications-Animal
Subscriptions/Publications-Marketing

Subs%iptions/Publications-Development

Subsgiptions/Publications-Administration

Subsé_giptions/Publications-Human Resource

Dire(?éor Discretionary

Dire®®r Discretionary-Animal
Direq%pr Discretionary-Marketing
Direcutjor Discretionary-Administration
Employee Relations

Employee Relations-Animal
Employee Relations-Development
Employee Relations-Education
Employee Relations-Security
Employee Relations-Administration
Research

Research-Animal

Total Miscellaneous Business

Office Supplies
Office Furniture
Office Furniture-Maintenance
Office Furniture-Horticulture
Office Fumiture-Animals

Office Furniture-Marketing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

May 2018
May May
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual

$400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $0.00 $83.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,900.00 $991.67 $0.00 $849.62 $5,058.15 $0.00 $2,119.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $1,205.86
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
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Office Furniture-Membership
Office Fumniture-Education
Office Furniture-Veterinary
Office Furniture-Security
Office Fumniture-Administration
Office Furniture-Human Resources
Office Furniture-Capital Projects
Office Furniture-Operations
Office Supplies
Office Supplies-Maintenance
Ofﬁ§Supplies-Horticulture
Oﬁingupplies—Animal
Ofﬁé; Supplies-Marketing
Offid®) Supplies-Membership
Offlc%Supplies-Development
Ofﬁcf Supplies-Education
Office Supplies-Volunteer
Office Supplies-Veterinary
Office Supplies-Security
Office Supplies-Visitor Services
Office Supplies-Administration
Office Supplies-Human Resources
Office Supplies-Capital Projects
Office Supplies-Operations
Total Office Supplies

Postage
Postage
Postage-Maintenance
Postage-Animal
Postage-Marketing
Postage-Membership

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $1,429.12
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$400.00 $33.33 $0.00 $0.00 $166.65 $0.00 $556.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $41.01 $833.31 $0.00 $457.83
$1,300.00 $108.33 $0.00 $0.00 $541.65 $0.00 (520.41)
$2,400.00 $200.00 $0.00 $416.77 $1,000.00 $0.00 $975.85
$2,050.00 $170.83 $0.00 $0.00 $854.15 $0.00 $124.85
$6,200.00 $516.67 $0.00 $333.84 $2,583.31 $0.00 $683.63
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,100.00 $91.67 $0.00 $134.75 $458.31 $0.00 $255.52
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $219.08 $1,041.65 $0.00 $701.46
$8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $78.09 $3,333.31 $0.00 $1,472.39
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $104.15 $0.00 $0.00
$32,600.00 $2,716.65 $0.00 $1,223.54 $13,583.01 $0.00 $7,843.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81.19
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $5,188.26
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $2,313.40 $10,416.65 $0.00 $7,197.47
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Postage-Development
Postage-Education
Postage-Volunteer
Postage-Veterinary
Postage-Security
Postage-Visitor Services
Postage-Administration
Postage-Human Resources
Postage-Capital Projects
Total Postage

S§-810¢C

Printing

Newéuetter Expense

Newcgietter Expense-Membership
Newgener Expense-Development
Printﬁg

Printing-Maintenance
Printing-Horticulture
Printing-Animal
Printing-Marketing
Printing-Membership
Printing-Development
Printing-Education
Printing-Volunteer
Printing-Veterinary
Printing-Security
Printing-Visitor Services
Printing-Administration
Printing-Human Resources
Printing-Capital Projects
Printing-Operations

Total Printing

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actuat Budget Measure Z Actual
$12,500.00 $1,020.83 $0.00 $5.17 $5,354.15 $0.00 $3,788.77
$675.00 $56.25 $0.00 $50.13 $281.25 $0.00 $50.59
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $3.04 $208.31 $0.00 $67.19
$5.,450.00 $454.17 $0.00 $533.87 $2,270.81 $0.00 $3,639.70
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
" $3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $257.99 $1,458.31 $0.00 $737.52
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$51,325.00 $4,256.25 $0.00 $3,163.60 $21,531.09 $0.00 $20,750.69
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$60,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $12,057.57 $25,000.00 $0.00 $30,620.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $16.67 $0.00 $34.56 $83.31 $0.00 $34.56
$35,000.00 $2,916.67 $0.00 $2,652.14 $14,583.31 $0.00 $13,619.16
$37,250.00 $3,100.00 $0.00 $464.30 $15,100.00 $0.00 $15,266.50
$14,500.00 $1,145.83 $0.00 $0.00 $6.479.15 $0.00 $5,140.43
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $80.98
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $51.83 $41.65 $0.00 $51.83
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40.00 $3.33 $0.00 $0.00 $16.65 $0.00 $0.00
$1,500.00 $125.00 $0.00 $17.28 $625.00 $0.00 $1,698.63
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$35.00 $2.92 $0.00 $0.00 $14.56 $0.00 $0.00
$151,825.00 $12,543.75 $0.00 $15,277.68 $63,268.55 $0.00 $66,512.33
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Professional Services
Legal and Audit
Legal and Audit-Administration
Legal and Audit-Human Resources
Legal and Audit-Capital Projects
Lab Work
Lab Work-Veterinary
Payroll Service
Payroll Service-Administration
Payr@ Service-Human Resource
Pest @%ntrol Services
Pest §mtrol Services-Maintenance
Profa%ional Services

Total Professional Services

6G jo

Recruiting
Staff Recruitment Expense
Staff Recruitment Expense-Horticulture
Staff Recruitment Expense-Veterinary
Staff Recruitment Expense-Administration
Recruiting
Recruiting-Maintenance
Recruiting-Horticulture
Recruiting-Animal
Recruiting-Marketing
Recruiting-Education
Recruiting-Veterinary
Recruiting-Security
Recruiting-Administration
Recruiting-Human Resources

Total

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$195,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $4,335.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 $19,661.72
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $641.40 $0.00 $0.00 $1,620.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$52,000.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $5,322.28 $21,666.65 $0.00 $32,377.09
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $2,460.17 $8,333.31 $0.00 $21,171.98
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $4,110.00 $20,833.31 $0.00 $15,690.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$317,000.00 $35,166.67 $0.00 $16,868.85 $135,833.27 $0.00 $90,520.99
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$250.00 $20.83 $0.00 $0.00 $104.15 $0.00 $0.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $821.00 $4,166.65 $0.00 $4,778.43
$12,200.00 $991.66 $0.00 $821.00 $5,258.26 $0.00 $4,778.43
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Recognition
Recognition Expense
Recognition Expense-Marketing
Recognition Expense-Development
Recognition Expense-Education
Recognition Expense-Volunteer
Recognition Expense-Administration
Recognition Expense-Human Resources
Recognition Expense-Capital Projects
Volu@eer Recognition
Volugfper Recognition-Volunteer
Recogxition Expense-Res
Total

6G 0 0€ ®

Repairs and Replacements
Building Supplies-Materials

Building Supplies-Materials-Maintenance
Building Supplies-Materials-Horticulture
Building Supplies-Materials-Animal
Building Supplies-Materials-Veterinary
Construction

Construction-Maintenance
Construction-Horticulture
Construction-Animal

Exhibit Renovations

Exhibit Renovations-Animal

Exhibit Maintenance-Animal

Exhibit Maint-Valley Farms-Animals
Improvements
Improvements-Maintenance

Improvements-Horticulture

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
May 2018

2018 Budget Budget

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $10.80 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,134.57
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,600.00 $216.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,083.31 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $114.34 $1,250.00 $0.00 $267.16
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,637.77
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,100.00 $1,008.34 $0.00 $125.14 $5,041.62 $0.00 $3,039.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $801.95 $1,250.00 $0.00 $817.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239.70
$75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $5,530.54 $31,250.00 $0.00 $15,310.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86.38
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $0.00 $8,333.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Improvements-Animal
Improvements-Education
Improvements-Visitor Services
Improvements-Administration
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Horticult
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair-Animals
LSS Repairs and Replacements-Animals
Purchases-Benches
Purchases-Benches-Development
Permits

N
Perm@-Maintenance
Pennf_fg-Animal
Perm%s-Veterinary
Permff3-Administration
Permoiﬁ-Operations
Repaﬁ?s and Replacements
Repairs and Replacements-Maintenance
Repairs and Replacements-Horticulture
Repairs and Replacements-Animal
Repairs and Replacements-Marketing
Repairs and Replacements-Development
Repairs and Replacements-Education
Repairs and Replacements-Veterinary
Repairs and Replacements-Security
Repairs and Replacements-Visitor Services
Repairs and Replacements-Administration
Repairs and Replacements-Operations
Structural Repairs
Structural Repairs-Education
Purchases-Benches-Res
Repairs and Replacements-Capital Projects

Total Repairs and Replacements

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$15,800.00 $1,316.67 $0.00 $9,152.40 $6,583.31 $0.00 $9.,443.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 ($102.50) $10,416.65 $0.00 $11,543.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $126.25
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $1,412.76 $833.31 $0.00 $1,882.12
$20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $0.00 $10.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $442.00
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$200,000.00 $16,666.67 $0.00 $17,648.06 $83,333.31 $0.00 $107,153.07
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $1,051.30 $833.31 $0.00 $1,051.30
$70,000.00 $5.833.33 $0.00 $527.12 $29,166.65 $0.00 $5,713.44
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $225.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $464.97
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $141.48 $1,666.65 $0.00 $141.48
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $1,390.50 $1,250.00 $0.00 $3,148.17
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $312.50 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $142.48
$150.00 $12.50 $0.00 $0.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$432,470.00 $36,037.51 $0.00 $37,778.61 $180,207.23 $0.00 $157,771.24
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Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees
Bank Fees-Measure Z
Bank Fees-Measure Z-Administration
Bank Charges
Bank Charges-Maintenance
Bank Charges-Horticulture
Bank Charges-Animal
Bank Charges-Marketing
Bank Charges-Membership
Bank%harges—Development
Bank?&harges-Education
Banlglharges-Veterinary
Banl%ha:ges-Security
Bank§harges-Visitor Services
Bank“tharges-Adminisn-ation
Bank Charges-Operations
Credit Card Fees
Credit Card Fees-Maintenance
Credit Card Fees-Animal
Credit Card Fees-Membership
Credit Card Fees-Development
Credit Card Fees-Education
Credit Card Fees-Veterinary
Credit Card Fees-Visitor Services
Credit Card Fees-Administration
Credit Card Chargebacks
Interest Expense

Returned Checks From Patrons

Returned Checks From Patrons-Membership

Bank Charges-Res

Total Service/Bank/Credit Card Fees

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$120.00 $10.00 $0.00 $10.00 $50.00 $0.00 $90.00
$50,000.00 $4,166.67 $0.00 $8,550.65 $20,833.31 $0.00 $28,562.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.70 $0.00 $0.00 $118.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $71.10 $833.31 $0.00 $323.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $20.81 $0.00 $7.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $19.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.95 $0.00 $0.00 $27.65
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.90 $0.00 $0.00 $35.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80.00 $6.67 $0.00 $0.00 $33.31 $0.00 $0.00
$6,500.00 $541.67 $0.00 $796.33 $2,708.31 $0.00 $3,121.24
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $833.33 $0.00 $156.99 $4,166.65 $0.00 $653.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $150.09 $833.31 $0.00 $720.64
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$115,000.00 $9,583.33 $0.00 $19,151.44 $47,916.65 $0.00 $54,037.19
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$12,500.00 $1,041.67 $0.00 $0.00 $5,208.31 $0.00 $9,091.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$198,250.00 $16,520.85 $0.00 $28,934.00 $82,603.97 $0.00 $96,848.59
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Signage
Signage
Signage-Maintenance
Signage-Horticulture
Signage
Signage-Marketing
Signage-Membership
Signage-Development
Signage-Education
Signée—Veterinary
Sign:ge-Security
Signée-Visitor Services
Sign%e—Administration
Sign%e-Human Resources
Signa%e-Capita] Projects

Total Signage

Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services
Misc. Specialized Services-Maintenance
Misc. Specialized Services-Horticulture
Misc. Specialized Services-Animal
Misc. Specialized Services-Marketing
Misc. Specialized Services-Memberships
Misc. Specialized Services-Development
Misc. Specialized Services-Education
Misc. Specialized Services-Veterinary
Misc. Specialized Services-Security
Misc. Specialized Services-Visitor Services

Misc. Specialized Services-Administration

Misc. Specialized Services-Information Tec

May
2018 Budget Budget

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement
May 2018

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,159.00 $179.92 $0.00 $0.00 $899.56 $0.00 $3,126.71
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $520.81 $0.00 $264.79
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$20,000.00 $1,666.67 $0.00 $470.53 $8,333.31 $0.00 $535.32
$2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $2,157.05 $416.65 $0.00 $8,247.07
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$28,409.00 $2,200.75 $0.00 $2,627.58 $13,003.63 $0.00 $12,173.89
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82.53
$1,250.00 $104.17 $0.00 $0.00 $520.81 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,353.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $103.49
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Misc. Specialized Services-Human Resource
Misc. Specialized Services-Operations
Irrigation Construction (New)-Horticulture
Paver Engraving-Development

Total Specialized Services

Staff Development
Staff Development-Conf/Travel
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Maintenanc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Horticultur
Staff§cvelopment-€onflT ravel-Animal
Staff c:sc:velopme:nt-Conf/T ravel-Marketing
Staf‘(ép)evelopment-Conf/T ravel-Membershi
Staffoféevelopment-Conffl' ravel-Developmer
Staﬁ?ﬂ)evelopment-Conf/T ravel-Education
Staff‘ﬁevelopment—Conf/T ravel-Volunteer
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Veterinary
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Security
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Visitor Serv
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Admin
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Human Resc
Staff Development-Conf/Travel-Operations
Staff Development-Training
Staff Development-Training-Maintenance
Staff Development-Training-Horticulture
Staff Development-Training-Animal
Staff Development-Training-Marketing
Staff Development-Training-Membership
Staff Development-Training-Development
Staff Development-Training-Education
Staff Development-Training-Volunteer

Staff Development-Training-Veterinary

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,060.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,060.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $0.00 $2,083.31 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $2,083.33 $0.00 $0.00 $10,416.65 $0.00 $3,375.00
$51,750.00 $3,062.51 $0.00 $6,060.00 $15,312.35 $0.00 $11,044.02
$36,723.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $5,418.46
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,700.00 $391.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,958.31 $0.00 $0.00
$41,400.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $494.14 $18,300.00 $0.00 $8,906.44
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $20.00
$4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666.65 $0.00 $691.64
$3,500.00 $291.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.31 $0.00 $50.00
$9,500.00 $791.67 $0.00 $0.00 $3,958.31 $0.00 $2,242.06
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$10,000.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,380.00 $0.00 $0.00
$8,500.00 $708.33 $0.00 $1,040.60 $3,541.65 $0.00 $1,769.11
$4,062.00 $338.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,692.50 $0.00 $123.40
$18,500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $759.60 $13,500.00 $0.00 $1,320.02
$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $3,965.87
$5,500.00 $458.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,291.65 $0.00 $0.00
$25,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Staff Development-Training-Security
Staff Development-Training-Visitor Service
Staff Development-Training-Administration
Staff Development-Training-Human Resourc
Staff Development-Training-Finance
Staff Development-Training

Total Staff Development

Supplies
Bedding Materials
Cons§vation Wine-Development
Cleaﬁng-.lanitorial Supplies
Cleaéjng-J anitorial Supplies-Maintenance
Cleagi.lng-Janitorial Supplies-Horticulture
Clea%ng—]anitorial Supplies-Animal
Clear“lfng-]anitorial Supplies-Education
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Veterinary
Cleaning-Janitorial Supplies-Visitor Service
Display and Exhibit supplies
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Animal
Display and Exhibit Supplies-Education
Docent Activities Expense
Docent Activities Expense-Volunteer
Enrichment Supplies
Enrichment Supplies
Event Supplies
Event Supplies-Marketing
Event Supplies-Development
Event Supplies-Education
Event Supplies-Volunteer
Fundraising Pins-Development

Graphic Supplies

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,277.00 $500.00 $0.00 $158.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 $603.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $361.42 $0.00 $0.00 $361.42
$206,162.00 $21,996.84 $0.00 $2,813.76 $96,263.96 $0.00 $25,741.42
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$108,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $5,399.54 $45,000.00 $0.00 $35,972.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$80,000.00 $6,666.67 $0.00 $5.,230.71 $33,333.31 $0.00 $22,760.64
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $495.97 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,915.14
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $2,273.92
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.65 $0.00 $0.00
$9,450.00 $477.08 $0.00 $0.00 $6,110.40 $0.00 $53.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Landscaping/Plants
Landscaping/Plants-Maintenance
Landscaping/Plants-Horticulture
Landscaping/Plants-Animal
Member Event Expenses
Member Premiums

Member Premiums-Marketing
Member Premiums-Membership
Member Premiums-Development
Pest Control Supplies

Pest Gfbmxol Supplies-Maintenance
Pest é:mtrol Supplies-Horticulture
Pest éjontrol Supplies-Animal
Pest chbg)nn-ol Supplies-Veterinary
Phot%Supplies
PhotOQSupplies-Visitor Services
Small Tools

Small Tools-Maintenance

Small Tools-Horticulture

Small Tools-Animal

Supplies

Supplies-Maintenance
Supplies-Horticulture
Supplies-Animal
Supplies-Marketing
Supplies-Membership
Supplies-Development
Supplies-Education
Supplies-Volunteer
Supplies-Veterinary
Supplies-Security

Supplies-Visitor Services

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.85
$38,000.00 $3,166.67 $0.00 $2,842.74 $15,833.31 $0.00 $18,139.70
$5,000.00 $416.67 $0.00 $57.36 $2,083.31 $0.00 $794.28
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
$7.450.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$100.00 $8.33 $0.00 $0.00 $41.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$5,200.00 $433.33 $0.00 $0.00 $2,166.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $175.99
$1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $589.62 $500.00 $0.00 $589.62
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$29,525.00 $2,460.42 $0.00 $6,455.00 $12,302.06 $0.00 $15,988.08
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $545.68 $208.31 $0.00 $3,017.90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,750.00 $395.83 $0.00 $0.00 $1,979.15 $0.00 $1,155.62
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $20.30
$11,500.00 $958.33 $0.00 $0.00 $4,791.65 $0.00 $4,258.45
$18,000.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $577.95 $7,500.00 $0.00 $2,000.23
$2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $0.00 $1,041.65 $0.00 $0.00
$56,400.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $3,598.65 $23,500.00 $0.00 $22,551.42
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $1,350.98
$8,000.00 $666.67 $0.00 $1,237.36 $3,333.31 $0.00 $1,237.36
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Income Statement

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Supplies-Administration $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $247.80
Supplies-Human Resources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies-Operations $250.00 $20.83 $0.00 ] $0.00 $104.15 $0.00 $0.00
Water Quality Supplies-Animal $75,000.00 $6,250.00 $0.00 $5,174.53 $31,250.00 $0.00 $31,312.75

Total Supplies $493,325.00 $40,804.16 $0.00 $32,230.11 $207,745.44 $0.00 $166,017.11

Telephone
Telephone $52,000.00 $4,333.33 $0.00 $1,836.05 $21,666.65 $0.00 $11,022.44
Telephone-Maintenance $750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $25.00 $312.50 $0.00 $125.00
Telephone-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teleﬁone—Animal $4,000.00 $333.33 $0.00 $213.18 $1,666.65 $0.00 $2,329.25
Telepcﬁone-Marketing $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.10 $125.00 $0.00 $125.10
Telegone-Mcmbership $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00
Telepgone-Developmcnt $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $25.00 $208.31 $0.00 $125.00
Tcle@one-Education $1,800.00 $150.00 $0.00 $75.00 $750.00 $0.00 $567.22
Telephone-Veterinary $1,445.00 $120.42 $0.00 $413.40 $602.06 $0.00 $513.40
Telephone-Security $800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $57.24 $333.31 $0.00 $281.68
Telephone-Visitor Services $2,700.00 $225.00 $0.00 $25.10 $1,125.00 $0.00 $125.10
Telephone-Administration $2,100.00 $175.00 $0.00 $91.98 $875.00 $0.00 $492.92
Telephone-Human Resource $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00
Telephone-Operations $300.00 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00 $125.00 $0.00 $125.00

Total Telephone $67,295.00 $5,607.92 $0.00 $2,862.05 $28,039.48 $0.00 $16,082.11

Uniforms
Uniforms $7,500.00 $625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,125.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Maintenance $2,500.00 $208.33 $0.00 $173.82 $1,041.65 $0.00 $728.51
Uniforms-Horticulture $1,200.00 $100.00 $0.00 $35.09 $500.00 $0.00 $220.14
Uniforms-Animal $15,000.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $242.64 $6,250.00 $0.00 $1,573.01
Uniforms-Marketing $1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Membership $50.00 $4.17 $0.00 $0.00 $20.81 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Uniforms-Education $3,000.00 $250.00 $0.00 $69.28 $1,250.00 $0.00 $261.50
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Uniforms-Volunteer
Uniforms-Veterinary
Uniforms-Security
Uniforms-Visitor Services
Uniforms-Administration
Uniforms-Human Resource
Uniform-Teen Volunteer

Total Uniforms

Utilities
Utiligs Gas & Electric
Utilifj.;s Gas & Electric-Administration
Utiligs Water & Sewer
Utilitg;gs Water & Sewer-Administration
Wast%Services
© Total Utilities

Other
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous-Maintenance
Miscellaneous-Horticulture
Miscellaneous-Animal
Miscellaneous-Marketing
Miscellaneous-Development
Miscellaneous-Education
Miscellaneous-Docent
Miscellaneous-Veterinary
Miscellaneous-Security
Miscellaneous-Visitor Services
Miscellaneous-Administration
Miscellaneous-Human Resources

Miscellaneous-Capital Projects

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

v Ties to attached General
May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$6,000.00 $500.00 $0.00 $2,166.66 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,166.66
$400.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $286.10
$1,700.00 $141.67 $0.00 $21.98 $708.31 $0.00 $21.98
$1,750.00 $145.83 $0.00 $15.66 $729.15 $0.00 $66.97
$750.00 $62.50 $0.00 $0.00 $312.50 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,148.32 $0.00 $0.00 $8,529.66
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$40,850.00 $3,470.83 $0.00 $5.873.45 $17,154.07 $0.00 $13,854.53
$725,000.00 $70,000.00 o $48,108.14 $48,108.14 $270,000.00 $214,154.35 $214,154.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$65,000.00 $5,416.67 $0.00 $9,308.82 $27,083.31 $0.00 $31,259.68
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,973.64 $0.00 $0.00 $20,403.37
$790,000.00 $75,416.67 $48,108.14 2/ $60,390.60 $297,083.31 $214,154.35 $265,817.40
$4,598.00 $383.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,915.81 $0.00 $1,435.50
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $166.67 $0.00 $0.00 $833.31 $0.00 $516.01
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $0.00 $208.31 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $0.00 $416.65 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,000.00 $83.33 $0.00 $12.00 $416.65 $0.00 $27.00
$800.00 $66.67 $0.00 $0.00 $333.31 $0.00 $176.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Ledger
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
Grant Fulfillment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Grant Fulfiliment-Education $500.00 $41.67 $0.00 $6,286.08 $208.31 $0.00 $6,286.08
Grant Fulfillment-Volunteer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Visitor Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Freight on Purchases-Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Retail (inventory related)
Cash Over and Short $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cost of Merchandise Sold $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disc%nts and Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
lnverglté)ry Change-Gift Shop $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Loss<§n Disposal of Asset $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Purclidses-Merchandise $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2

Total Retail (inventory related) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other $11,398.00 $949.85 $0.00 $6,298.08 $4,748.97 $0.00 $8,440.59
Total Other Expenses $6,513,239.00 $563,023.97 $66,589.58 $526,323.29 $2,664,230.57 $353,929.93 $2,106,197.77
TOTAL EXPENSES $14,783,474.82 $1,198,762.45 $342,342.25 $1,177,442.45 $6,154,996.62 $1,855,647.44 $5,563,600.82

EXPANSION/NONOPERATING REV & EXP

Nonoperating Revenue
Investment Income

Investment Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,598.47 $0.00 $0.00 $41,863.07
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Income-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Res $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Investment Income-Perm
Investment Gain/Loss Unrealized-Perm
Investment Gain/Loss Realized-Perm

Total Investment Income

City of Fresno
City of Fresno
City of Fresno-Administration
City of Fresno-Res
Total City of Fresno
N
2
o
& Measure Z Operating Funds
Y
Meagire Z Operating Income
(0]
Measgre Z Operating Income-Administratio
Meas@re Z Operating Income-Res
[6)]
© Transfer to/from Related Org
Transfer to/from Related Organization
Transfer to/from Related Organization-Res

Transfer to/from Related Organization-Perm

Total Transfer to/from Related Org

Total Measure Z Operating Funds

Measure Z-Capital Funds
Measure Z Capital Income
Measure Z Capital Income-Res

Total Measure Z-Capital Funds

Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
Income Statement

Total Nonoperating Revenue

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $933.57 $0.00 $0.00 $630.45
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $167,532.04 $0.00 $0.00 $42,493.52
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,442,222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $342,350.25 $1,873,772.00 $0.00 $1,854,573.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$4,442,222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $342,350.25 $1,873,772.00 $0.00 $1,854,573.20
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $305,389.87 $0.00 $0.00 $585,304.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $305,389.87 $0.00 $0.00 $585,304.11
$4,442,222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $815,272.16 $1,873,772.00 $0.00 $2,482,370.83

Nonoperating Expenses

Expansion/Nonoperating Exp.
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Income Statement

May 2018
May May May YTD YTD YTD
2018 Budget Budget Measure Z Actual Budget Measure Z Actual

Planning $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Planning-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Planning-Capital Project $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
City Reimbursement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Misc Capital Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EIR (non MZ) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EIR (non MZ)-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Projects-Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Projects-Horticulture $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Projects-Animal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Misc%pecialized Services-Capital Projects $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

% Total Expansion/Nonoperating Exp. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

o)

®

KTotal Nonoperating Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

o
NE”[?EXPANSION/NONOPERATING REV & EX#,442,222.00 $347,335.00 $0.00 $815,272.16 $1,873,772.00 $0.00 $2,482,370.83
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE $79,692,976.25 $80,588,300.70 (5$10,710,586.60) $80,588,300.70 $79,692,976.25 ($9,197,281.41) $79,692,976.25
NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) $843,055.18 $281,039.73 ($342,342.25) $859,329.62 $287,798.84 (81,855,647.44) $1,754,654.07

ENDING FUND BALANCE $80,536,031.43 $80,869,340.43 (511,052,928.85) $81,447,630.32 $79,980,775.09 (811,052,928.85) $81,447,630.32
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Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation
General Ledger Report

Page 1

M 2018 & Tles to attached Invoices
a
y ¥ Ties to attached Income statement
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
1-5003-03 896 +
Account:  1-5003-03 (Anin 18315 +
) .
2,598.88 +
5172018 ’ 300 + Account Beginning Balance $121,294.14
5/7/12018 12137-8 1.663 den State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
5/7/2018 12137-18 ’ A+ ey Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,831.50
5/15/2018 12162-27 565.68 +| Company-Animal Feed & Supplies + $2,598.88
5/15/2018 12162-60 547.33 +jey Produce, Inc.-Produce $300.00
5/15/2018 12162-62 180 +[ey Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,663.10
5/15/2018 12162-70 1,721  +[sett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
5/21/2018 12174-62 92.5 4 [sett’s Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
5/21/2018 12174-64 259 6'3 4 ley Produce, Inc.-Produce $180.00
5/21/2018 12174-66 2' ley Produce, Inc.-Produce < $1,721.00
5/21/2018 12174-68 1.6 + ley Produce, Inc.-Produce $92.50
52122018 12174-72 32.23 | pet Nutrition Sales, In-Animal Feed $259.63
S5/21/2018 12174-76 99.5  +|itie's Pets-Animal Food $21.60
$5/21/2018 12174-78 35.27  +|itie's Pets-Animal Food $32.23
D 5/21/2018 12174-80 89.6 +|den State Bait, Inc.-Fish $99.50
Qe 5/22/2018 12174-173 175 + atral Fish-Fish $35.27
5 5/30/2018 12196-32 1.599.45 + den State Bait, Inc.-Fish $89.60
g 5/30/2018 12196-34 ’ : ley Produce, Inc.-Produce $175.00
o 5/31/2018 12204-5 547.33  +|jey Produce, Inc.-Produce S $1,599.45
5/31/2018 122049 565.68 + Esett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $547.33
5/31/2018 12204-11 1,717.7  +psett's Cricket Ranch, Inc.-Crickets $565.68
5/31/2018 12204-81 3,756.86 +]ley Produce, Inc.-Produce + $1,717.70
5/31/2018 12204-87 1,709.7 =} Company-Animal Feed & Supplies v $3,756.86
5/31/2018 12229-1 . J-Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce < $1,709.70
Total [23 it 20,199.14 ’
5/31/2018 122294 Bt T ERSE-ADJ-Valley Produce, Inc.-Produce < $1,717.70
Account Subtotals $20,199.14 $1,717.70
5/31/2018 Account Net Change $18,481.44
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $139,775.58
1-5080-03
Account:  1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $141,778.04
5/9/2018 12152-55 Accounts Payable VSP-May 2018-Vision Insurance $794.08
5/9/2018 12152-73 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-May 2018- Medical Insurance $30,192.79
5/9/2018 12152-89 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-May 2018-Dental Insurance $2,758.28
5/9/2018 12152-107 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premiums-May $691.44
5/11/2018 1215347 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
5/11/2018 12153-52 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $653.82
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General Ledger Report
May 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5080-03 (Benefits-Animal)
5/11/2018 12153-58 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
5/25/2018 12176-49 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
5/25/2018 12176-54 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $653.82
5/25/2018 12176-60 Payroll Dual Coverage Surcharge $100.00
5/25/2018 12176-46 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution -missed $38.46
5/31/2018 12192-5 Cash Receipts COBRA-M. Rubinon Ins Pmt $521.53
Account Subtotals $35,898.07 IT $759.99 IT
5/31/2018 Account Net Change $35,138.08 ¥
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $176,916.12
1-5080-10
Account: 1-5080-10 (Benefits-Veterinary)
S
> 5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $13,139.33
;n5/9/2018 12152-68 Accounts Payable VSP-May 2018-Vision Insurance $64.32
5 5/9/2018 12152-69 Accounts Payable VSP-300030880001 $66.42
B 5/9/2018 12152-77 Accounts Payable United Healthcare of Californi-May 2018- Medical Insurance $2,726.12
&5/9/2018 1215293 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.-May 2018-Dental Insurance $240.52
©,5/9/2018 12152-103 Accounts Payable Ameritas Life Insura-050118 $265.36
35/9/2018 12152-111 Accounts Payable Sun Life Financial-Life Insurance Premiums-May $55.29
5/11/2018 12153-53 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
5/25/2018 12176-55 Payroll HSA Employer Contribution $76.92
Account Subtotals $3,240.09 IT $331.78 It
5/31/2018 Account Net Change $2,90831 v
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $16,047.64
1-5131-03
Account:  1-5131-03 (Payroll Taxes-Animal)
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $62,758.17
5/11/2018 12153-72 Payroll Payroll Taxes $623.20
5/11/2018 12153-78 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,528.73
5/25/2018 12176-74 Payroll Payroll Taxes $644.43
5/25/2018 12176-80 Payroll Payroll Taxes $6,290.34
Account Subtotals $14,086.70 It $0.00
5/31/2018 Account Net Change $14,086.70 ¥
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $76,844.87

1-5131-10




6/13/2018 9:19:28AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 3
General Ledger Report
May 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5131-10 (Payroll Taxes-Veterinary)
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $5,458.80
5/9/2018 12152-125 Accounts Payable Employment Development Departm-1st QTR. Unemployment Insura $139.00
5/11/2018 12153-79 Payroll Payroll Taxes $596.14
5/25/2018 12176-81 Payroll Payroll Taxes $588.53
Account Subtotals $1,323.67 IF $0.00
5/31/2018 Account Net Change 1323677
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $6,782.47
1-5153-03
Account:  1-5153-03 (Retirement Contribution-Animal)
N /172018 Account Beginning Balance $22,872.38
25/11/2018 12153-20 Payroll 5/11/2018 retirement match $126.11
ﬁ 5/11/2018 12153-26 Payroll 5/11/2018 retirement match $2,398.73
3 5/25/2018 12176-20 Payroll 5/25/2018 retirement match $125.58
Q 5/25/2018 12176-26 Payroll 5/25/2018 retirement match $2,323.67
S Account Subtotals $4,974.09 IF $0.00
Q, - .
a 4
© 5/31/2018 Account Net Change $4,974.09
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $27.846.47
1-5153-10
Account:  1-5153-10 (Retirement Contribution-Veterinary)
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $1,647.96
5/11/2018 12153-27 Payroll 5/11/2018 retirement match $188.28
5/25/2018 12176-27 Payroll 5/25/2018 retirement match $183.50
Account Subtotals $371.78 It $0.00
5/31/2018 Account Net Change $371.78 +
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $2,019.74
1-5165-03
Account: 1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $825,187.86
5/11/2018 12153-2 Payroll Salaries $8,146.54
5/11/2018 12153-8 Payroll Salaries $85,892.25
512512018 12176-2 Payroll Salaries $8,423.88




6/13/2018 9:19:28AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 4
General Ledger Report
May 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account: 1-5165-03 (Salaries-Animal)
5/25/2018 12176-8 Payroll Salaries $82,776.58
Account Subtotals $185,239.25 It $0.00
5/31/2018 Account Net Change $185,239.25 v
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $1,010,427.11
1-5165-10
Account:  1-5165-10 (Salaries-Veterinary)
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $71,659.54
5/11/2018 121539 Payroll Salaries $7,836.25
5/18/2018 12146-14 Journal Entry Paycom Retumn - L.Wright adj 2017 $2,109.94
5/25/12018 12176-9 Payroll Salaries $7,736.45
N Account Subtotals $15,572.70 If $2,109.94 IT
2 v
C_’U" 5/31/2018 Account Net Change $13,462.76
& 5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $85,122.30
(0]
5 1-5191-00
?n" Account:  1-5191-00 (Utilities Gas & Electric)
©
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $166,046.21
5/10/2018 12159-304 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 3/22/18-4/20/ $317.76
5/10/2018 12159-144 Accounts Payable REVERSE-P G & E-Service through 3/22-4/20/18 $427.73
5/15/2018 12162-97 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 4/4-5/3/18 v $5267.29
5/15/2018 12162-99 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 4/5-5/4/18 < $3,809.35
5/15/2018 12162-101 Accounts Payable P G & E-Services through 4/4-5/3/18 o $38,342.17
5/30/2018 12196-22 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service through 4/20/18-5/20/1 $236.67
5/31/2018 12204-1 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service through 4/21/18-05/21/ $118.50
5/31/2018 12204-3 Accounts Payable P G & E-Service through 4/21/18-5/21/1 $444.13
Account Subtotals $48,535.87 I $427.73 4
5/31/2018 Account Net Change $48,108.14 ¥
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $214,154.35
1-5200-03
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $74,797.11
5/11/2018 12153-90 Payroll Workers Comp $756.68
5/11/2018 12153-96 Payroll Workers Comp $7,763.43




6/13/2018 9:19:28AM Fresno's Chaffee Zoo Corporation Page 5
General Ledger Report
May 2018
Date Trans. Journal Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Balance
Account:  1-5200-03 (Workers Comp-Animal)
5/25/2018 12176-92 Payroll Workers Comp $778.49
5/25/2018 12176-98 Payroll Workers Comp $7,503.98
Account Subtotals $16,802.58 1T $0.00
5/31/2018 Account Net Change $16,802.58 v
5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $91,599.69
1-5200-10
Account:  1-5200-10 (Workers Comp-Veterinary)
5/1/2018 Account Beginning Balance $6,665.65
5/11/2018 12153-97 Payroll Workers Comp $725.96
5/25/2018 12176-99 Payroll Workers Comp $719.49
S Account Subtotals $1,44545 I $0.00
> v
o 5/31/2018 Account Net Change $1,445.45
g 5/31/2018 Account Ending Balance $8,111.10

(0]
& 5112018

o
o 5/31/2018
© 531/2018

Grand Total Beginning Balance

Grand Total Net Change
Grand Total Ending Balance

$1,513,305.19
$342,342.25

$1,855,647.44




VALLEY PRODUCE, INC. soato07Aeins
“P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774
_e-mail: valleypro@comcast net

Mc ZA/)

Date -g‘*/

/¥

PHONE (559) 237°9328 -

FAX (559) 237- 5611

No.C 247852

Davt™s

/lauan) - ITEM AMOUNT| /| QUAN, ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT] v/ |QUAN ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
P Broccoli Florets - N -
() )| BROCCOLI Grown-/18ct Iy é, )EGGS—15@ | quo| M A CARROTS Gos) 258~ | oKl ) )
"MC@ CAULIFLOWER a0 |7 | || Grabits 100/200 ct )
[ lceLery: R4) "‘KALE . (% v [200 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white ﬁ@/ LEEKS 00 Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red M7 /)| CORN €0 | | - | Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO . " [~"|HERBS V& bt s v
~_ | SPRING MIX 3# ’ Basil T J. Yel. Onions
W e mjmwn S Chives | Red Onions
| |uerTucE ] | Mint WY (/) Fwve (o 475
M/ 2 P Green Leaf G - Rosemary =" | potatoes 3
W~ Dol Red Leat vl ygul | g Thyme 10/5 Russet -
}Jo(‘ 1#*Romaine 0| 5P oIge s U,.,L,Vwaj' D ' 5/10 Russet
SPINACH2 1/2 #- wekka | [Apples [ 0 S - Ctn. Russet
 Jecorunt G2 v 113 GAIARSH TS | [redromoes o] ||
:V< f‘i’f” Qndey Psslssee %fK - | Apples Sliced 100/200 " RS /A/ﬁ‘ l//ﬂ).»{ﬂ 1200
1 PARSLE'Y Flat/ Curly’ I \A 27| Yams fled Bumbo. |7 <ol 7/ n0f
-'| . |Oranges i Jicama RS S
‘GREEN ONIONS e Afremons N2 Ao st e f Pdito(TR) W2ss
RADDISH 11, | vimes - |¥Jg HfcucumBeERs E )52:
ST, aneen sEans O ST [ 217600
B ASPARAGUS "] _ |Raspberries 1 || [souasH -
{/é Blueberries (YO0 lé/ | {p#*Med. 1.T. Squash ] juv
M/l o4'BELL PEPPER Green ]5{% | Blackberries ‘ 11 Yellow Squash _
T BELL PEPPER Red "~ %~ | |GRAPES Red Al A ) i
Chili Jalapeno 7 , GRAPES Lunch Bunch B bky//j Avocado (Ripe) ' L'L\} D
Chili Tomatillo B8 Kw, 00] 7] Avocado (Firm) '
_~ | Chili Long Grn/Pasilla : M/ | .|Mango’s 11240 Garlic (5#Peeled) -
y\/ j&(h}\un \)\mﬂ/w 2’)\’3’3 | -, Nectarines TS _ | Garlic (Whole)
’ Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/402 % ("})\ Papaya ’711411)'&4/ / Jadt, :j{a icess - Q?\
| Bean Sprouts ~ |Peach w1 TOMATOES ’ IS
Cole Slaw{white cabbage) - |Pear | i | ROMA TOMATOES. - '
| canbage shred Red 14/ ) | Pineapple 00 GRAPE TOMATOES
‘") 8| carrot @hred/ Coin 200 | 7 |Pum g CHERRY TOMATOES| - |
¥ 17 lcarrot Sticks 2/4 - , a ﬂ Strawberry MQ{) &,/,r) Juadd /{er e /)mm‘ J{" 3 (_55(
Celery Sticks 2/4 - il AN
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced | A MELON ) MUSHROOWMS (sliced)
Red Onions Sliced/Diced ‘ " l’")') Cantaloupe ’»‘;};75\/ = Button Mushroom
Tossed Salad / SC ‘ %//"* Honeydew Qi / ) HFvedium Mushroom | -y;y <} O¢
Shred Lettuce | "1 watermelon# ' " | Portabella Mushroom 4
' Cabbage/Romaine Blend| - v IC Lo | I_A“ Gm 12/8 oz. M»shﬁ)m /7
ORDER FILLED BY - DELIV.BY QPO R :s"r‘\ C.OD.

Total> [ R3] >L)/“"—

TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANGE CHARGE OF 1 '/, % PEA.w!)NfH (18%

ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS AI-—I'ER RECEIPT OF MEHCHANDISE

PER YEAR) Wit BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS—, _},,__,.THANK{OU

(-S’LO'F"ODU




- - THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657
(559) 251-2981
! ™ J’ :’)
S_‘é_sﬁﬁ'.i‘,,EER " pare? ¥ Mb < 2 /T
L o P \/‘[
NAME {47 N g& Al
/37 .
i/(/’ i
ADDRESS \’)
ey
SOLD BY CASH CHARGE— CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION ~ PRICE AMOUNT ,9
y N ; . ' N i . K L s ~ P .,
.\Vj !-’_ i 4 [P lrd J,_J _ }dLV r.?f f _0:__
59.8 i n irsg b Ji s i i%/ 90

339.15
223.3
26.85
418.6
67.8
319
99.75
146
79.8
79.96
36.9
37.6
28.08
39.95
94.5
25.45
25.9
32.9
250

193.94

Total [21 items] 2,625.23

Total

[2 items]

2,625.23
26.85
2,598.38

[

=+ ++ +++F A F A F A EF
3 o

Y e - )
Wi TAX / 7’:..3? ‘7'/\/
- TOTAL 7,? iz 47,{,:,) LD

g .

No. =

,//_
RecdBy A" =~ Lo

CUSTOMER

P.O. NUMBER _

THE HAY COMPANY

10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657
(559) 251-2981

DATE %f }-;/U? '[‘I[‘ 20 /()?
4 /

~

NAME L £

ADDRESS

CITY

SOLD BY CASH CHARGE CUSTOMER ACCOUNT #
QUAN. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
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\ TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills are
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)
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maichaoyang
Text Box
                                     59.8    +
                                 339.15    +
                                   223.3    +
                                   26.85    +
                                   418.6    +
                                     67.8    +
                                      319    +
                                   99.75    +
                                      146    +
                                     79.8    +
                                   79.96    +
                                     36.9    +
                                     37.6    +
                                   28.08    +
                                   39.95    +
                                     94.5    +
                                   25.45    +
                                     25.9    +
                                     32.9    +
                                      250    +
                                 193.94    =
Total [21 items]    2,625.23    T
                                                 
                              2,625.23     -
                                   26.85    =
Total [2 items]     2,598.38    T



Date.5=&-/&

'VALLEY PhbDUCE INC: soldto

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774 PHONE (559) 237.4328 No.C 250323
e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 "
JAN. ’ ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT{ v | QUAN,| ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v |QUAN.| ITEM PRICE [AMOUNT|

‘I Broccoli Florets

|, |BrOCCOLI Crown /18t /2: EGGS .ﬁ@@ - 00 1..} CARROTS(50% 264~ 990 | /JA00
/| (L |CAULIFLOWER SO0 M, 140t Yoot - T~ | Grabits 1007200 ct ‘
|~ | CELERY A3 aglieKALE 748 /00 48/1# Carrot
CABBAGE white VCYEEES ol | Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red 4’20 JCORN M@ | Pinto Beans #100
| ciLANTRO. 1 HERBS T M /. 200t P g
|, |sPrING ML , Basil - /1] J. Yel. Onions i
[ i ‘/ XD Chives , ' / Red Onions
- |LETTUCE " Mint , )( (] Feoz, (ern 77
'/—/ 0]+ Green Leaf - RKY Qg Rosemary ! Potatoes
W Qo Redleat . OxcD|gq0g | | Thyme 10/5 Russet
“'ﬂ(‘.’ﬁﬁo%naihe - | q | e , 5/10 Russet
T IspiNAch2ir# - LisCuiotte M 4 [Arples fals 270 /N5N Ctn. Russet
EGGPLANT : \Q‘ng\:,:,o\“‘ 1 | Apples : ’ : | Red Potatoes sz
P in Chand W00 || Aomessiesa 0ol | WY 7202 Uonpe, | B0

[PansievFat/cuty | | DAY Hlapets o 120 M= %&MS@/J‘&H}M 20 1257
;,)) v = ’ a4 i

I (‘,U)LQ/UI Wlu_g, ‘ I Orangésy ’Jicama

| eREEN ONIONS Lemons. Sl [V Dnie theod ST
- | RADDJSH & 1], | Limes ~ | . |5{fcucumBERS . AXD
d [OP[creenseans | GO0 g [ Bananas — MDHPQOWL (N Retler p il Saupch. 200
"/ | asParacus P71 11 |maspoerries | M2 hsauasH Arpp oo
o, 2 ol Hhaoes 298 SOOI (5 prsterrs R Tl e e | oo
/|7 ¥ BELL PEPPER Green | :%0 " |~ |Blackberries T i Yellow Squash_, |
T | BE[EPEPPER Red |- ¥ | //GRAPES Red 2 M) spes.. Qqua/./\ 200 |
chiliffalapeno | T+],  [cmaPES Lunch Bunch T 3)| Avocadd (Ripe)” )
Chili Tomatillo . )!Z'/ J+ M 3&‘! A3 1~ Avocgdo,_.(Flrm)
Chili Long Gm/Pasilla T gfanges 0 asu|ageq | | Garlic (5#Peeled) B
} W (\Mpm &[{&.L 'g,)'" / |Nectarines™ .- - o . Gaylic -(Whole) |
‘ ‘Alfaifa Sprouts 1#/40z ) _ W/ @ Papaya | oo ' ) W Jolison ;Lnum /2*5-4
Bean Sprouts T~ Peach . e W ) [FTOMATOES ' JQ_OO
Cole Slaw(white cabbage)] = | - Iy JofPear .| pswl | ROMA TOMATOES '
| |cabbage shred Red | ™ /3 Pineapple - . - Lol | GRAPE TOMATOES
¥ carrot Shred)/-Goin gool e )T | oHemmvTOmATOES[- ||
" | carrot Sticks 2/4 I @ Strawberry . . | /‘?DO )é/ / 4= M /%ZIZ) 24 Q4oo|
Gotory ke 2 M K AW ) b el sl 17D
Yel. Onions Sliced/Diced T1/ |meLon e A~ | musHroomS (siiced)| © | |
Red Onions Sliced/Diced (In}: Cantaloupe | % Button Mushroom | '
Tossed Salad / SC >( 2} Honeydew t N iy {-()lfv Medium Mushroom | .~ DeAyEf
Shred Lettuce WAL ' Watefhielon #. - .'2')(\/ ) Portabella Mushroom--- :_a__\\
Cabbage/Romaine Blend ~ "k [ 1258 0z. Mush,uoén L \_
ORDER FILLED BY " DELIV.BY H &m’ﬁ\\&b.' X TOTAL S \/ Ni l) - }( 1
TERMS:NET CASH — A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2%PER‘MONTH (18% YEAR) WILL BE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS RN ~.~ t ‘

'.‘ -_ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE_MADE WITHIN 24 HOU AFTEF! RECEIPT OF MERCHANDISE S




VALLEY PRODUCE INC.:

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93774

~Sold to_c

4

PHONE (559) 237/H28

&7) Date 5/5/f

No C Eagqud

. e-mail: valleypro@comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611
Y QUAN. . ITEM . PRICE | AMOUNT| v/ {QUAN. l»l‘TEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v [QUAN ITEM PRICE AMOEUNT
Broccoli Florets ’ ' ey g :
"N/ {BROCCOLI Crown/Tact 7 /< |EGGS o / bRy 2 [cArROTS @0; 251 |3 @ 10| YO
N i/ TOW(J) 1/20 " ? : > ';?m y\% .) 4 &
" 4 CAULIFLOWER | 77 Y Grabits 100/200 ct
| CELERY A‘)JWT(ALE RV LIE7L 48/1# Carrot
| CABBAGE white Woapees | BED Baby Carrot
CABBAGE red - |- \“/ CORN: 7 =% : Pinto Beans #100
CILANTRO "HERBS T ' QWM i
SPRING MIX_ 3# . v Basﬂ T o i ‘J. Yel. OnIc_)ns
TPt | AR ] Ches T L e e I
, LETTUCE , [ e T 207 LD
. Gi Leaf UD smary & | X‘z Potatoes 4445;1!/1 .
By 3 enis pQwis bl | Foeonay T | ~
\’ZIQ(}. Red Leaf ) QD~72UI a Thy'r"r'lel_"""'r T o ] .1.0/5"Rus'set'
x\;}lﬂﬂ‘“ﬁomamev < WD ,f.b L, i ¢~ 7 S ' 5/10 Russet
SPINACH 2 1/2 # L 2(Pecme® "[o Apples Jfic); JD /21 ~ Ctn. Russet
|EGePLANT.  GjyadtFe piakboroh Apples ... (I P Red Potatoes ____ sz _ -
\eodse Commnishacy| Appies Slced 1007200 K () Fhoz (o, | -~ 4TS
PARSLEY Flat/Curly | - ™ I , " 7 | s (Fled } Jumbo | Jyut faSH
1 N ; £y4 [ 1.
X [P Tundy Endine, B30 [Bnaes 7268 25D |, |dicama | |
| | aREEN ONIONS ~ |Lemons , Mﬂy&d“ﬂa%aﬁ
. RADDISH .~ =1 ] Limes 1. i [gltucumsERs e
[ [Oforeen seans /770 3 BRare's VDL |, Vil e it Bl
" | ASPARAGUS , Raspberries )( ( l SQUASH % 1200
M (¢,)| Blueberries /700 hazdied. 1.T. Squash oy
¥/ [ G'BELL PEPPER Green 297%| |/~ |Backverries | . | .. ||, | YellowSquash !
“" | BELL PEPPER Red . B [ OPERAPES Red 000 W ( []) gillernd 200
Chili Jalapeno P " . | GRAPES Lunch Bunch i _ XZV? Avocado (Ripe) m
Chili Tomatillo X 2 K wy 306| [~ Avocado (Firm) |
Chili Long Grn/Pasilla v Im Mangos 1’950 Garl_iq‘ (5_#Peeled)A
b Czaa“‘v { 4, lrs, ) SS"-U ) ‘._., Nectarlnes T ) Garlic -(Whole) b
~ Alfalfa Sprouts 1#/40z (5 [ hapaya /SoD ,{ 22 Codipnd od 5 PSS
Bean Sprouts [~{Peach - ‘ JiTomatoes (|- _/ouv
Cole Slaw(white cabbage) | [Pear ) || | ROmMATOMATOES 1B
Gabbage Shred Red | - (73 |Pineapple 1700 GRAPE TOMATOES
- L|Barot ghted ) Coir Lo ! [ 1pum ] CHERRY-TOMATOES|
= [ carrot Sticks 2/4 1. _( Strawberry )’000\!’“ / }""W ;/wﬁ”" ,2306
Celery Sticks 2/4 NI 8 M J( 3?\ 0 ’\f ] 464 sz.m,o a0 67-&2‘?7
Yel. Onions’ Sliced/Diced ' &4 MELON : : MUSHROOMS (sliced) "
Red Onions Sliced/Diced _}'Vn‘\ Cantaloupe L '))m) ya ’Buttc?n Mushroom . L
Tossed Salad/SC , ’ Honeydew (2 j - ¥ /C bFMediUm I\{[ushrqom .’if /.T %
Shred Leftuce 1Y/ G ‘) Watermelon # ____ ' {;:(r | © | Portabella Mushroom ‘[, _
Cabbage/Romaine Blend | T o - | 12/8.0z. Mushroo .
ORDER FILLED BY DELIV. BY " REC'D IN GOOLY 9RO 1 ¥ - g
: SRR Neks0 FEAA ""\C‘\)%(ﬂ TOTAL > Q }Q\ 09 v
TERMSINET CASH - A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 '/; % PER MONJTH (18% PER EH ICBE CHARGED ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. —FHANKYOU
ALL CLAIMS FOR RETURN OF GOODS MUST BE MADE WITHIN'24

OURS AFT| 02 CEIPT OF. MERCHANDISE :

=




VALLEY PRODUCE, INC.. SO.dtoLOO  pate_S-29-B

PO. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFQRNIA 93774  PHONE (559) 237- 3328 ' NO C 249757

e-mail: valleypro @ comcast.net FAX (559) 237-5611 . e B i
QUAN., ITEM PRICE | AMOUNT| v | QUAN.! ITEM ERIQ_E AMOUNT]| v/ |QUAN, ITEM : PRICE |AMOUNT|
Broccoli Florets - R . v - ' .

, | BROCCOLI Crown A8t ‘ /< Eeas 1oy | /e (M ¢ carroTs Gogiser | A0

V( 5 ) CAULIFLOWER A B | 1| 7| @rebits 100200et |-
‘CELERY ! Y 4P KALE o 48/1# Carrot
“|caBBAGE white | = [ - ) @M’_EEK“S ' VA S Baby Carrot
CABBAGEred . - | | [ |  |JCORN HE " |/ [Pinto Beans #100 .
Guawmo T | [ Jmemes [ | ] [odl Ve OL| PA

, - |sPRinGmixEe. | ) Basil - J.Yel, Onlofis 1
\( ' V) EM\\I& M ‘ '?5/5"(,'} ' Chives - Red Onions 1,

_” © |LETTUCE .- , B Mint @ Jumbo 5,,13%th5 JSAT
s Y (W/Green Leaf Iz ~ Rosemary [, | |Potatoes '
)&{ 2 {0"*Red Leaf Ny 5 : | Thyme i 10/5 Russet
)l? W/Homaine — _j§ “ ‘ ) @J)aﬂ ‘VOQ\U("“ ’ "'_')j’(’){’ : 5/10 Russet

i SPINACH 2 172 # L lE_Pf\"\ > )\\) 7; Apples d@p:a ot AL Ctn. Russet

EGGPLANT | Biweea | L Apples _ | Red Potatoes ___ sz A
— Cigpeee T Apples Sliced 100/200 MR | mixe X \eackhle jff‘,j;’ “1
PARSLEY Flat/Curly | I 2 (- De£rtj d' AP0 M & | vams@ied Jumbe- | | 7T
M2 | Dondelion ofee SS9 1 O’?'EQE | [T _|Jicama
| ereenoNiong - Lemons WD Acorn Souash— ASo
{RaDDisH | | ||, | Limes | . Ja¥oucumBeRs G v
- ’)O% GREEN‘BE‘ANS " - Agw )(';ltﬁZnana's - %;‘/\‘) E 1 - .. 2 |
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e-mail: valleypro@ comcast.nét

:,,‘Vw_,.fﬁf:,4,,, e e s

PHONE (559) 237-3328

. EAX (559) 237-5611

VALLEY PRODUCE INC Sold to ¢/ %’Mw % % Date j/é//g

P.O. BOX 11664, FRESNO, CALIFORNlA 93774

r‘() (: qt’D!)B'%

v/ |QUAN. ITEM PRICE AMC!NTZQUAN. ITEM_ | PRICE | AMOUNT| /| GUAN, ITEM PRICE |AMOUNT
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“) | BELLPEPPER Red i f | | GRAPES Red’ ROV L[] Seoeq Sqeearts RSO
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- w’}x@ﬂ'/ﬂ/ﬂﬂj@éﬁ\ GRS ‘.,

Nectarines ..

Garlic -(Whole) |

ORDER FILLED 8y

DELIV. BY

Alalfa Sprouts 1#/40z Xf‘ | ")Papaya oy || Gbsanie
Bean Sprolits . =1 .+« {Peach a B .R! - 'TOMATOEIS"V;'- 4
| Cole Slaw(white cabbage) ’”—_\— "Pear - e . ) ROMA TOMATOES ., =
Cabbage Shred Red X}L@ Pineapple. 200 " GRAPE TOMATOES | ___::_-;-'};42 :
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Tossed Salad / SC ' Honeydew Iy 10 # Medium Mushroom | RO
Shred Lettuce (] ). watermelon#____ / 00 Portabella Mushtoom |,
Cabbage/Romaine Blend — B 12/8 oz. Mushregm | ]~ |
& .

TOTAL ¥ |7 A

AIPT OF MERCHANDISE.

[ BE CH*A(RGED ON PAST DUE. ACCOUNTS\

THANK YOU




THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657

(559) 251-2981

CUSTOMER e , i / -
PO. NUMBER DATE f / L2/~ I 20 el
- 7 {
’ 2 ?
NAME ;' i ‘-'J\ fﬁ“ . //:7/) ~
~ e = T
/ /f ’ o
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\)g TERMS: Bills are due and payable on the 10th of the month. PAST DUE bills a
subject to 1 1/2% interest per month. (ANNUAL RATE 18%)

INVOICE

No. = =i

Rec'd By l“

/~

WA &/-/J o

’f-"—:—-«‘t——c

3,783.71 || ©

Total

26.85 =||
[2 items]|*

3,756.86 T|°

7 THE HAY COMPANY
10470 E. McKINLEY
SANGER, CA 93657
(559) 251-2981
CUSTOMER '\7/‘/1 o CD ;2
P.O. NUMBER pare/ ! //f%:f / 20 /Z
/ - o Lo
NAME t;/ P G PP PLOAD)
i’:}“{,}; b 1
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sooe i (51000
A5 4 1P,
2874 e 7 Led] AL i
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                                     89.7    +
                                   50.85    +
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                                   287.1    +
                                   26.85    +
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ENERG;Y?STATEMENT

RECEIVMD Account No:. 7044237853 8

- MAY 1 0 2018 Statement Date: 05/04/2018
wivw pge.com/MyEnergy | | 7 Duebate:  o0si21/2018
L - BY: invieontipeismasrasastanres . ‘ = :
Service For: Your Account Summary
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on PreV|OUS Statement $4,92916
890 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -4,929.16
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00
, Current Electric Charges $5,067.29
Questions about your bill? ' ' : \]\
Business Specialist available: Total Amount Due by 05/21/2018. $5!267'-29 o4

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address =~

705.P ST .
FRESNO, CA 93721

1-5\41-00 0O&F -

Electrlc Monthly | Billing History . paly Usage Comparison

$6375
$4250
$2125

$0

2017 505 606 7/06 8/04 906 1005 11/03 12105 104 202 306 404 504 2018
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed blil comparison

- _ ' 1Year Last Current
$8500 Ago Period Period

" 13576 18043 121450

Electric kwh / Day

2018-5 Page 54 of 59




Account No: 7044237853-8

ENERGY STATEMENT  SttementDate 05042018

AR www pge com/MyEnergy S e Due Date: = 05/21/2018
Details of Electric Charges N ;z::;e Information S
04/04/2018 - 05/03/2018 (30 billing days) ~ Total Usage 36,435.000000 KWh
Service For: 890 W BELMONT AVE Serial L
Rotating Outage Block 8H

Service Agreement |ID: 7044237158
04/04/2018 - 05/03/2018

Rate Schedule:  NEMEXPM Net Energy Metering Service '

Net Charges $5,256.72
Energy Commission Tax ‘ 10.67
Total Electric Charges -  $5,267.29

% Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a detailed bill COMfHAASSH, 55 of 59 Page 3 of 3




- Account No: 1934497681 -6

_ENERGY STATEMENT .1 o Statement Date: :05/04/2018

J*WWW pge.com MVE”ergy N ‘Due Date:  05/21/2018
Service For: ~ Your Account Summary )
FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION Amount Due on Previous Statement , o $6,692.88
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement ; -6,692.88
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00

R - Current Gas Charges - 809.35

‘Questions about your bill? : B /_$3.\
Business Specialist available; Total Amount Due by 05/21/201 8 g $.3:809-'3§) v

Mon-Fri: 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy .

Local-Officé-Aadres's o T 1-8191:00 00
705 P ST . \ | - SRR .
FRESNO, CA 93721

'Gas Monthly Billing History = . . Daly Usage Comparlst:n

RECEIVED $15000 | Tyl it et
$11250 o [ » 19083 24425
! . 12407
MAY 0 9 2018 $7500 - H H ] H
- Gas ThermsIDay
$3750
1} » H Mool H i

$2017 5105 6/06 7I08 8I07 9/06 101061110312105 1105 2/02 3107 4104 5104 2018
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a defalled bill comparison .|

..................,..~.-...‘.,,.....,A_-,“......‘.‘..................,,,.,,._..,.......»'.._'._.,..,.._..,...-.-_._..,,.._....-.,,..v....,.‘...-,.._._ ......................
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ENERGY STATEMENT

www pge com/MyEnergy

Details of Gas Charges
04/05/2018 - 05/04/2018 (30 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE

Service Agreement ID: 1934487466
Rate Schedule: GNR1 Gas Service to Small Commercial Customers

04/05/2018 — 04/30/2018

Customer Charge 26 days @ $2.14936 $55.88 -
Gas Charges _
First 4,000 Therms/month +3,225.733333Therms @ $0.96450 3,111.22
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0. 04232/Therm) 136.52
Fresno Recovery Fee - ©-31.67
05/01/2018 05/04/2018 ‘
Customer Charge 4 days @ $2.14936 - $8.60 -
Gas Charges : ) ‘ : .
First 4,000 Therms/month 496.266667 Therms @ $0.88656 . 439.97 -
Gas PPP Surcharge ($0.04232/Therm) 21.00
Fresno Recovery Fee 4.49
‘Total Gas Charges $3,809.35

Eﬁ‘% Visit www pge. com/MyEnergy for a defailed b//l 1 a

%57 of 59

- Account No: 1934497681-6

Statement Date: = 05/04/2018
Due Date:  05/21/2018
Service Information
Meter # 61202044
Current Meter Reading 69,802
Prior Meter Reading 67,106
Difference 2,696
Multiplier 1.380654
Total Usage 3,722.000000 Therms

Serial : L

Gas Procurement Costs ($/Therm)
04/05/2018 - 04/30/2018
05/01/2018 - 05/04/2018 . -

$0.33144
$0.25350 .

_Additional Messages -
'-FCustomer Charge To help deliver safe, reliable
*"and dffordable gas service to your business,

PG&E charges a customer fee which is based

on your highest average daily gas usage within -
the past 12 months. For the billing period ending
on 01/05/2018, your highest average daily gas
usage was 466.3,therms.

Page 3 of 3




- Account No: _5915064925 -5 .
Statement Date 05/04/2018
'Due Date: 05/21/2018

M ENERGY STATEMENT ,.R‘E‘C.EIVED

www pge com/MVE”efgy MAY 09 2018

ServiceFor: =~ - - Your y

FRESNO'S CHAFFEE ZOO CORPORATION ~ Amount Due on Previous Statement - , - $26,604.19
894 W BELMONT AVE Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement -36,604.19
FRESNO, CA 93728 Previous Unpaid Balance $0.00

Current Electric Charges | ‘ 42.17

Total Amount Due by 05/21/2018 $38,342.17, |*’

Questions about your bill? .

Business Specialist available:
Mon-Fri; 7am to 6pm
1-800-468-4743
www.pge.com/MyEnergy

Local Office Address e
705PST = L S "5,\0“'_0‘? Oog:\_
FRESNO, CA 93721

Electric Monthly Bllllng Hlstory U7 pally Usage Comparison
00— 1 Year Last Current

Ago Period Period

9062.78 9300.66 9019.50

~ $60000
$45000
$30000
$15000
%0

2047 505 606 706 804 906 10005 11/03 1205 104 202 3106 404 504 2013
Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a delalled bill comparison

- Electric kWh / Day
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www pge com/MyEnergy

Details of Electric Charges

"E'NERGY!"S,ATEMENT

04/04/2018 - 05/03/2018 (30 billing days)

Service For: 894 W BELMONT AVE
Service Agreement ID: 5915064187

Rate Schedule: E198 Medium General Demand-Metered TOU Service

04/04/2018 ~ 04/30/2018

- Account No: 5915064925-5

Statement Date: - 05/04/2018
D,ueDat'e:‘ | 05l21l2018

Service Information .

Meter # 1010078518

Total Usage 270,588.000000 kWh

Meter # 1010078518

Reactive Power 109,569.600000 kVar

Serial ' L

Rotating Outage Block 8H
Customer Charge 27 days @ $19.71253 $532.24
Demand Charge ' ‘
Max Part Peak 504,000000 kW @ $0.12000 54.43 -
Max Demand 504.000000 kW @ $17.74000  8,046.86
Energy Charges ‘ : '
Part Peak 100,340.400000 kwh @ $0.11004 11,041.46 |
Off Peak 143,109.600000 kWwh @ $0.09401 13,453.73 :
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 93.00% Power Factor) . 9738 !
Energy Commission Tax 70.60
05/01/2018 —~ 05/03/2018
Customer Charge 3 days @ $19.71253 $59.14 -
Demand Charge !
Max Peak 470.400000 kW @ $19.65000 924.34
Max Part Peak 460.800000 kW @ $5.40000 248.83
Max Demand 470.400000 kwW @ $17.74000 834.49
Energy Charges )
Peak 7,881.600000 kwh @ $0.16055 1,265.39
Part Peak 8,202.000000 kWh @ $0.11613 952,50
Off Peak 11,054.400000 kwh @ $0.08671 958.53
Power Factor Adjustment (@ 93.00% Power Factor) -10.86
Energy Commission Tax 7.87
Total Electric Charges $38,342.17
' Demand charges are pro‘ra:ted for the number of days in each rate périod ‘ ' '
Electrlc Usage This Perlod 270, 588. 000000 kWh, 30 bllllng days : . o ‘
kWh I ----- = Average Dally Usage 9,018. 60| o Usage  Energy Charges
15000 - M Peak -291% ) $1,265.39
12000 - Part Peak” 40.12% $11,993.96
0 off peak’ 56.97% -$14,412.26
9000 TN A1 T TN Peak: 5/1-10/31 12:00pm-6:00pm, M-F (sxcept Holidays);
6000 2pPart Peak: 6/1-10/31 8:30am-12:00pm, 6:00pm-9:30pm, M-F
(except Holidays); 11/1-4/30 8:30am-9:30pm, M-F (except Holidays);
3000 4 [1 1 M M M iuBalE 301t Peak: YearRound 9:30pm - 8:30am, M-F (except Holidays);
Sat-Sun; Holidays
T T 17 t . 1 1. 1 1. v 10 1 3+ v 1T 1T v I ©T T 1T ¥ T T T 1 T
414 47 410 413 416 4M9 422 425 418 BN

mparison.

25 . . .. 2018-
@ Visit www.pge.com/MyEnergy for a deétailed bill 00018 pibage 59 of 59
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Yang, Maichao

From: Reyes, Becky

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 4:43 PM

To: Yang, Maichao

Subject: FW: Measure Z Operating Claim 2018-05
Attachments: Ops Claim 2018-5 6.13.18.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 4:10 PM

To: Reynoso, Jose <jreynoso@fresnocountyca.gov>; Reyes, Becky <BReyes@fresnocountyca.gov>; Her, Pai
<paiher@fresnocountyca.gov>

Cc: Marks, Megan <mmarks@fresnocountyca.gov>; Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>; Mayra Boganwright
<mboganwright@fresnochaffeezoo.org>

Subject: FW: Measure Z Operating Claim 2018-05

Good afternoon,
| have completed my review of Claim 2018-5 and all documentation,/and have no comments. v
The 6-day Treasurer's review period ends on June 21st.
Please contact me if you have questions. ~
Cathy

600-4305

From: Crosby, Catherine

Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 1:14 PM

To: 'Rick Treatch' <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Subject: RE: Measure Z Operating Claim 2018-05

Thank you, Rick.
Cathy

600-4305

From: Rick Treatch <RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org>
Sent: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 10:13 AM

To: Crosby, Catherine <CCrosby@fresnocountyca.gov>
Subject: Measure Z Operating Claim 2018-05

Cathy,

Attached is the corrected claim


maichaoyang
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Dr. Rick Treatch, Ed. D., CPA, CGMA
Chief Financial Officer
Fresno Chaffee Zoo

894 W. Belmont Ave.

Fresno, CA 93728

Direct Line (559) 498-5916

Main Line (559) 498-5910

Fax Line  (559) 485-5046

RTreatch@fresnochaffeezoo.org
https://na01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=www.fresnochaffeezoo.org&data=02%7C01%7CCCrosby%40fresnoc
ountyca.gov%7C8b9d830faf3b4fe623ce08d5d150f571%7C3ccce0182¢d74123960d6cc1d47e3550%7C1%7C1%7C636645
068740638803&sdata=3F6TKRMhWGbOfDW3ViRCoocQ6q8Noylmpw7ab7sECz4%3D&reserved=0

"Fresno Chaffee Zoo inspires wonder of our natural world, provides an engaging learning environment, and creates a
passion for conservation"

This e-mail and any files or document(s) transmitted with it are the property of Fresno Chaffee Zoo, are confidential and
privileged, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you are not
one of the named recipient(s) or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please
notify the sender at 559-498-5953 and delete this message immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. Thank you for your cooperation.





